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Tailteann Schools Interprovincial Athletics Championships 1963-2020

Updated 6 February 2021
For corrections & additions please email pierce@savvysportsmgt.com and csmyth@tcd.ie

The Tailteann Schools Inter-Provincial Athletics Championships are the modern successor of the games which are part of the pre-Christian history of
Ireland, predating the ancient Olympic Games, and now provide a keenly fought annual contest for schools’ Intermediate boys and girls (Under 17 on
15t September in the year of competition — a junior athlete may be selected for an event by a province) from Connacht, Leinster, Munster and Ulster.
These championships, referred to colloquially as the Tailteann Games, have themselves undergone an evolution to their current format since 1963.

According to Lebor Gabdla Erenn (The Book of Invasions), the Tailteann Games (Aonach Tailteann) were founded by Lugh Limhfhada as a mourning
ceremony for his mother Queen Tailte. Folklore dates the Games from 1600 BC, although other published sources claim they started as far back as
1829 BC. The ancient Aonach served three purposes — honouring the dead, proclaiming laws and providing sport and cultural festivities. They had a
multi-sport format which included athletic events recognised today — running, high jump, long jump. The Games were held up until ca. 1170 AD, when
they ceased due to the Norman invasion of Ireland. They were revived in medieval times as the Tailten Fair.

In the modern era the first attempt to rekindle the Tailteann Games was mooted by the GAA shortly after its foundation in 188 4 with Michael Davitt
championing the idea. The ill-fated American Invasion Tour of 1888 was intended to raise £5,000 for their revival but was a financial disaster — a loan
of £450 was required to bring the touring party home. In 1921 during the First Dail, Eamon de Valera proposed the staging of an “Irish Race Olympic”.
James Joseph Walsh, later Postmaster General, was put in charge of planning the event with Croke Park as the major venue. The planned eight-day
multi-sport programme presented to the Dail in March 1922 was postponed because of the Irish Civil War (June 1922 -May 1923) and further delayed
until August 1924. Gold, Silver, Silver Gilt and Bronze medals were struck depicting Tailtiu, the patron deity of the Ancient Tailteann Games. Athletics
were the centrepiece of the Games. While the intention was that all competitors were of Irish birth or Irish heritage, stars from the Paris Olympic
Games without Irish Heritage were invited to compete to provide world class competition. This was repeated in 1928 after the Olympic Games in
Amsterdam. The third iteration of the Tailteann Games was held in 1932. However, the planned Tailteann Games in 1936 fell foul of the suspension of
the National Athletic and Cycling Association by the I.A.A.F. and were not held subsequently.

In 1963 the Willwood Athletic Foundation, founded by Messrs Williams and Woods Limited of Dublin (abbreviated to Willwood) to revive the Tailteann
Games, and the Irish Schools Athletic Association collaborated to stage the Willwood Junior Tailteann Games (Athletic Sports) at Croke Park: “To
encourage and foster athletics and other physical activity among schools, colleges, universities and boys clubs established in Ireland, as an out-of-
school activity.” It was hoped that this would be a springboard for the Tailteann Games on a proper basis, possibly as early as in 1965, which did not
come to fruition. The Williams and Woods Company was established in Ireland in 1856 as a manufacturer of jams and marmalades, but had an
expanded portfolio of products by the 1960’s. The Willwood Junior Tailteann Games were open to all boys over 11 and under 19 years of age. There
was free open entry in four age groups with limited numbers of events in each: Over 11 and under 13 [100 yards, high jump], Over 13 and under 15
[100 yards, 220 yards, high jump], Over 15 and U17 [100 yards, 880 yards, high jump and shot putt (4 kg)] and Over 17 and under 19 [100 yards, 440
yards, mile, high jump, shot putt (12 Ibs]. Among the drivers behind this event in its formative years were Jack Sweeney [who coached Ron Delany,
Brendan O’Reilly (high jump) and Eamonn Kinsella (110 mH)], who was Director of the inaugural Games, Mick Doogan, Jimmy O’Mah ony and Bill
Hyland.

The Willwood Junior Tailteann Games were opened on Saturday 28 September 1963 by Dr Patrick J Hillery, Minister for Education, later President of
Ireland (1976—1990). Almost 1,600 athletes entered. The trophy for the Willwood Tailteann Athlete of the Year, selected by a panel of former
Tailteann Games Champions, was presented to 18-year-old Phil Hannigan (Oatlands College) who won the 100 yds in 10.1 sec and placed 2" in the
440 yds. Although the short-listed contenders were never publicly declared, pundits cited Frank Murphy (O’Connell Schools), winner of the 15-17 880
yds, Lt John "Junior" Cummins (Curragh), winner of the 17-19 mile, and James Sheehy (De La Salle, Macroom), winner of the 17-19 High Jump.

Numerous changes to the format of the Willwood Junior Tailteann Games occurred as the years passed. In 1964, when they were o pened by Ron
Delany, an invitation relay between the Army, Garda Siochdna and the Universities was introduced for a cup presented by the Willwood Athletic
Foundation, the first winners being the Army. The age groups also changed to U14, U16, U18 and U21 from 1964 through 1966. U niversity, third-level
college and athletic club athletes competed in the U21 category. In 1967 the age categories changed again to U15, U17 and U19 with the introduction
of Tailteann events for national senior athletes and finally in 1968 to U13, U15, U17, U19, almost in line with current ISAA minor, junior, intermediate
and senior age categories. Also in 1967 athletes from the Six Counties under the Ulster Schools Athletic Association competed for the first time since
the split in Irish athletics 30 years earlier.

In its early years the Willwood Tailteann Games were a moveable athletic festival. In 1963 and 1964 the Games were held in Se ptember-October. In
1965-67 the Willwood Tailteann Games moved to May-June, then back to September in 1968—70 before moving to a July slot in 1971. Due to the
delayed re-opening of post-primary schools in 1970, the Willwood Tailteann Games which had been scheduled at Belfield, UCD, on 26 September,
were cancelled. By 1970 mention of the word “Junior” had been dropped from most reporting of the Willwood Tailteann Games in athletics under the
auspices of the ISAA.
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Limited female emancipation occurred in 1967 with 100 yards events for U15, U17 and U19 girls and open 100 yards and mile events for
women. In 1968 an U13 category (100 yds only) was added and an 880 yards event for girls U15 and U19. An U17 category was added in
1969 (100 yards, 880 yards, long jump) and shot putt added to the U19 events for girls. In 1971, the U19 880 yards was replaced with a
1,500 m. It is unclear why the ISAA held these events at the Willwood Tailteann Games in the late 1960’s yet did not introduce All-Ireland
Championships for girls until 1971. Was it a testing of the waters for potential clerical opposition or due to sponsorship pressure from
Willwood?

In 1973 the Willwood Tailteann Games changed to an individual athletics competition for boys and girls in the Intermediate age category
selected by each province, with 15 events for boys and 10 for girls and in 1974 the event gained the status of an inter-provincial
competition. In 1985 the sponsorship changed in name from Willwood to Silvermints. In the 1970's Willwood had become a subsidiary of
the international food group Nestlé and produced a range of products from Chef brand sauces, Fruitfield jams and Marmalades and
Silvermints and were the Irish distributors of Nescafé and other Nestlé products. The Willwood Group adopted the name Nestlé (Ireland) as
its trading name on 1 April, 1985. From 1985 Nestlé Silvermints became the title sponsorship brand for the former Willwood Tailteann
Festival. It later changed to Nestlé Kit-Kat as the title brand. Nestlé withdrew its sponsorship of ISAA championships in 2009 after 46 years
due to the economic downturn. From 2011 through 2014 the Tailteann Games were sponsored by Aviva, in 2015 by GloHealth and since
2016 by Irish Life Health when it took 100% ownership of GloHealth. Apart from the winning of a Tailteann Games medal the prize for the
first two athletes in each event is a place of the Irish Schools team for the annual SIAB Schools Track and Field International against teams
from England, Scotland and Wales.

In this compilation the results of events for Intermediate boys and girls (or the nearest equivalent where there were no U17 events in the
early years of the Willwood Junior Tailteann Games) are given pre-eminence because these championships are for Intermediate school
athletes currently. The results for other participants from 1963 through 1972 are included to ensure that all athletes who won an event
during those early years are duly recorded as Tailteann Champions.

Venues of Tailteann Games

1963-67 Croke Park
1968-71 Belfield, UCD
1972-73 Santry Stadium
1974-89 Belfield, UCD
1990-91 Tullamore Stadium
1992-93 Belfield, UCD
1994-96 Santry Stadium
1997 Tullamore Stadium
1998-00 Santry Stadium
2001-07 Tullamore Stadium
2008 Santry Stadium
2009-10 Tullamore Stadium
2011-12 Santry Stadium
2013 Tullamore Stadium
2014-19 Santry Stadium
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100 yards Intermediate Boys

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

Michael Manning

Michael Manning

Colm A O Muircheartaigh
Colm A O Muircheartaigh
Peter McGrath

Anthony Flannery

Gary Coughlan

Tailteann Games not held

100m Intermediate Boys

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Joe Rehab

A Glennon

A Keenan

Jimmy Christie
Cyril Millar
Kenny Hooks
Arthur Devine
Raymond McComb
Paul O'Brien
David Marrs
Paul Sheedy
Stuart Henry
Mark Clyde
Richie Ryan
Colm Moran

Neil Sweeney
John Maguire
Brian Fraser
Carlton Haddock
Jeff Pamplin
John McAdorey
Denis Hickie
Stuart McQuade
Jonathan Davis
John Carroll
Dermot Smith
Finian Power
Karl Kennedy
Darragh Graham
Stephen Gardiner
John Laffey

Paul Gill

Steven Thompson
Stephen Aitken
Gerard O'Reilly
Gerard O'Reilly
Scott Hamilton
Paul Whelan
Stuart Connor
Patrick O'Connor
Marcus Lawler
Zak Irwin

Ikenna Nzweni
Sedn Lawlor
David Murphy
Aaron Sexton
Colin Doyle
Israel Olatundle
Oliver Swinney

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19
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Presentation Brothers College, Cork
Presentation Brothers College, Cork
Colaiste Mhuire, Parnell Street, Dublin
Colaiste Mhuire, Parnell Street, Dublin
Oatlands College, Dublin

Terenure College, Dublin

North Monastery CBS, Cork

Blackrock College, Dublin
0O'Connell Schools, Dublin
Avondale CS, Rathdrum, Wicklow
Campbell College, Belfast

Regent House GS, Newtownards Newtownards

Bangor Grammar School
Gormanston College, Meath
Lisnagarvey HS, Lisburn

Crescent CC, Limerick

Belfast Royal Academy

Midleton College

Coleraine Academical Institution
Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Drimnagh Castle CBS, Dublin
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Summerhill College, Sligo
Gormanston College

Monkstown CS, Belfast

Coldiste Chriost Ri, Cork

Rathcoole CS

Ballee HS

St Marys Rathmines

Old Bawn CS

Belfast High School

HF/DLS Skerries

St Patricks Classical School, Navan
Coolmine VS

St Davids CBS, Artane

Abbey CC, Wicklow

Royal Belfast Academical Institution
Mount Temple CS, Clontarf, Dublin
St Marys Edenderry

Cookstown HS, Tyrone

Dunmurray HS

Bailieboro CS

Bailieboro CS

Regent House GS, Newtownards
Templeogue

St Michael's CBGS, Enniskillen, Fermanagh
Coldiste Reachrann, Donaghmede, Dublin
CBS Carlow

Sligo Grammer School

Wallace HS, Lisburn

Kylemore College, Ballyfermot, Dublin
CBS Kilkenny

Bangor Grammar School
Presentation Brothers College, Cork
St Mary's College, Dundalk
Dominican College, Portstewart, Derry
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220 yards Intermediate Boys

1964
1965
1966
1969
1970

P Power

John Thornton

lan Vard

Denis O'Connell

Tailteann Games not held

200m Intermediate Boys

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

John Kirwan
Jimmy Christie
David O'Flaherty
David O'Flaherty
Arthur Devine
Raymond McComb
Paul O'Brien
Mike Tan

Peter McConnell
Matt O'Flaherty
Mark Clyde

Mark Clyde
Roger Sexton

Neil Sweeney
John Maguire
Brian Fraser

John McAdorey
John McAdorey
John McAdorey
Jonathan Moran
Stuart McQuade
Robert Daly
Wayne Hyde
Dermot Smith
Gary Lynn

Karl Kennedy
Darragh Graham
Stephen Gardiner
Paul Gill

John Laffey
Steven Thompson
Stephen Aitken
Gerard O'Reilly
Patrick McCarron
Scott Hamilton
Lorcan O Cathain
Stuart Connor
Patrick O'Connor
Marcus Lawler
Zak Irwin

Chris Jordon
Sedn Lawlor
Shola Edobo
Aaron Sexton
Colin Doyle
Mervyn Shalemba
Gavin Doran
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19
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Tralee CBS, Kerry

Terenure College, Dublin
Wesley College, Dublin, Dublin
Terenure College, Dublin

St Patrick's College, Tullow, Carlow
Campbell College, Belfast

St Joseph's Patrician College, Galway
St Joseph's Patrician College, Galway
Gormanston College, Meath
Lisnagarvey HS, Lisburn

Crescent CC, Limerick

Royal Belfast Academy

St Joseph's, Crossmaglen, Armagh

St Joseph's Patrician College, Galway
Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Bangor Grammar School

Summerhill College, Sligo
Gormanston College, Meath
Monsktown CS, Belfast

Ballee Community HS, Ballymena
Ballee Community HS, Ballymena
Ballee Community HS, Ballymena

St Enda's College, Galway

Old Bawn CS, Dublin

St Mary's College, Rathmines, Dublin
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
St Patrick's Classical School, Navan
CBGS Omagh, Tyrone

St David's CBS, Artane, Dublin

Abbey CC, Wicklow

Royal Belfast Academical Institute

St Mary's SS, Edenderry, Offaly

St Paul's SS, Greenbhills, Dublin
Cookstown HS, Tyrone

Dunmurray HS, Belfast

Bailieboro CS, Cavan

St MacCartan's College, Monaghan
Regent House GS, Newtownards
Marist College, Athlone

St Michael's CBGS, Enniskillen, Fermanagh
Gaelcoldiste Reachrann Donaghmede, Dublin
CBS Carlow

Sligo Grammar School

Sullivan Upper School, Holywood, Belfast
Kylemore College, Ballyfermot, Dublin
Templeogue College, Dublin

Bangor Grammar School
Presentation Brothers College, Cork
Mercy Mount Hawk, Tralee, Kerry
CBC Monkstown, Dublin
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400m Intermediate Boys

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

John Kirwan
Padraic Jordan
Colin Smyth

R Ross

David Guyett
Michael Lynch
Philip Beattie
Philip Beattie
Fergus Sixsmith
Matt O'Flaherty
Jason Boyle

Barry Walsh
William Worth
Anthony O'Keeffe
Danny O'Brien
Frank Higgins
Paul Smith

Derek Ryan
Keelan Conlon
Simon McQuaid
Brian Liddy
Darren Hough
Michael Esmonde
Robert Kelly
Robert Kelly

Joe O'Donnell
Andrew Doyle
Daniel Tobin
Cathal Hannon
Kevin McKloy

N Curran?

Steven Martin
Josh Williamson
Josh Williamson
Billy Ryan

Joseph Dowling
Adam Ingram
Philip Smith
Marcus Martinson
Andrew Mellon
Martin McGeady
Brian Masterson
Aaron MacFhloinn
Tony Odubote
Adam Hughes
Robert O'Domhnaill
Jed Walsh
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19
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St Patrick's College, Tullow, Carlow

St Jarlath's College, Tuam, Galway
Methodist College Belfast

Royal Belfast Academical Institution
Coldiste Phadraig, Lucan, Dublin

Limerick CBS

Royal Belfast Academical Institution
Royal Belfast Academical Institution
King's Hospital School, Dublin

St Joseph's College, Galway

St Mary's CBGS, Belfast

North Monastery CBS, Cork

St John's College DLS, Ballyfermot, Dublin
Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork

St Mary's SS, Newport, Co Tipperary

St Eunan's College, Letterkenny, Donegal
Grosvenor HS, Belfast

Ennis CBS, Clare

St Mary's College, Boyle, Roscommon
Kells CS, Meath

Glenstal Abbey School, Limerick

Coldiste Muire, Ballymote, Sligo

Thurles CBS, Tipperary

St David’s CBS, Artane, Dublin

St David’s CBS, Artane, Dublin

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
Knockbeg College, Laois

St Aidan's CBS, Whitehall, Dublin

Our Lady's SS, Templemore, Tipperary

St Mary's GS, Magherafelt, Derry

Ulster

Glengormley HS, Belfast

Newry HS, Down

Newry HS, Down

De La Salle College, Waterford
Rockbrook Park School, Dublin
Hazelwood College, Dromcollogher, Limerick
Terenure College, Dublin

St Andrew's College, Booterstown, Dublin
Bangor Grammer School

St Columb's College, Derry

Blackrock College, Dublin

Gairmscoil Chu Uladh, Dungloe, Co. Donegal
Rice College, Ennis, Clare

Regent House GS, Newtownards

Coldiste na Coiribe, Galway

Ratoath CC, Meath
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880 yards Intermediate Boys

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

Frank Murphy

Frank Murphy

Des McCormack

Barry Hennebry

Barry Hennebry

Tom Cregan

Frank Brady

Tailteann Games not held

800m Intermediate Boys

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Kieran Dwyer
Liam Moggan
Noel Murphy
Noel Murphy
Patrick Hamilton
Roddy Gaynor
Brian McDonald
Tim Kenny

lan Marron

Sedn O'Neill
Trevor Sargent
Mickey Connolly
John McGrath
David Jones
David Wilson
Fergal O'Gorman
Philip Healy
Ciaran Cuneen
Fintan Reilly
Adrian Hampson
Eddie King

John O'Reilly
James Nolan
Peter McCormick
Denis Murphy
Denis Murphy
Michael Wilcox
Raymond Adams
Paul Grant

Paul Grant
James Leddingham
Colin Costello
Steven Morrow
Brian Markham
Conor Murphy
Andrew Gourley
Mark McDonald
Brian Kelly

Mark English

Karl Griffin

Karl Griffin
Shane McGowan
Jack Reid
Mustafa Nasir
Kevin McGrath
Aaron MacFhloinn
Cormac O'Rourke
Louis O'Loughlin
Aaron Shorten
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19
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0O'Connell Schools, Dublin
0O'Connell Schools, Dublin
Colaiste Mhuire, Dublin

Moyle Park, Clondalkin, Dublin
Moyle Park, Clondalkin, Dublin
Swords VS, Dublin

St Patrick's College, Cavan

0O'Connell Schools, Dublin

Tuam CBS, Galway

CBS Kilkenny

CBS Kilkenny

St Joseph's College, Derry

Summerhill College, Sligo

St Vincents CBS, Glasnevin, Dublin
Belvedere College, Dublin

St Benildus College, Stillorgan, Dublin
St Louis GS, Ballymena, Antrim
Presentation College, Bray, Wicklow
St Colman's HS, Strabane, Tyrone

CBS Carlow

Ardscoil Ris, Griffiths Ave, Dublin
Larne GS, Antrim

Pobalscoil Neasain, Baldoyle, Dublin
St Patrick's GS, Downpatrick, Down
Naas CBS, Kildare, Kildare

Dundalk CBS, Louth

Summerhill College, Sligo

Dunclug College, Ballymena, Antrim
Maynooth PPS, Kildare

Tullamore CBS, Offaly

Ballymena Academy, Antrim

Mayfield CS, Cork

Mayfield CS, Cork

Kells CS, Meath

Hazelwood College, Newtownabbey
Mount Sion CBS, Waterford

Mount Sion CBS, Waterford

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
Gormanston College, Meath

Coleraine Academical Institution

St Flannan's College, Ennis, Clare

Naas CBS, Kildare

Dundonald HS, Belfast

St Aidan's CBS, Whitehall, Dublin
Knockbeg College, Laois

St Eunan's College, Letterkenny, Donegal
Abbey VS, Donegal

Abbey VS, Donegal

St Columb's College, Derry

St Joseph's SS, Rochfortbridge, Westmeath
Holy Family CS, Rathcoole, Dublin

St Patricks Classical School, Navan
Gairmscoil Chu Uladh, Cloghan, Donegal
St Malachy's College, Belfast

Moyle Park College, Clondalkin, Dublin
St Laserian's School, Carlow
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1.56.59
1.58.37
1.56.14
1.53.61
1.57.12
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1500m Intermediate Boys

1973 David Harrison
1974 Paul Craig

1975 Finbarr O'Leary
1976 Paul O'Brien
1977 David Lynch
1978 David Lynch
1979 Paul Donovan
1980 Eugene Curran
1981 Eoin Hanratty
1982 Stephen Gherbaoui
1983 Eoin McDermott
1984 Bill Mullaney
1985 David Wilson
1986 Bobby Farren
1987 Philip Healy
1988 PJ O'Rourke
1989 Adrian Hampson
1990 Adrian Hampson
1991 Derek Watters
1992 James Nolan
1993 Andrew Walker
1994 Graham O'Dwyer
1995 Gareth Turnbull
1996 Enda Johnson
1997 Anthony Doherty
1998 Conor Sweeney
1999 Dominic McAllister
2000 Ciaran O'Connell
2001 Richard Corcoran
2002 Des Earls

2003 James King

2004 David McCarthy
2005 Ryan Faulkner
2006 lan Ward

2007 Shane Quinn
2008 Ryan Monaghan
2009 Shane Fitzsimons
2010 Ruairi Finnegan
2011 Shane Fitzsimons
2012 Conal Kirk

2013 Pierce Murchan
2014 Lucan O Horgain
2015 Bobby Crowley
2016 Ruarcan O'Gibne
2017 Alex Boyd

2018 Cian McPhillips
2019 Sean Donoghue

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19
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Navan VS, Cavan

St Peter's HS, Derry

North Monastery CBS, Cork
Falcarragh CS, Donegal

James Street CBS, Dublin, Dublin
James Street CBS, Dublin, Dublin
Colaiste lognaid, Galway

Patrician HS, Carrickmacross, Monaghan
Greenhills CC, Dublin

Royal Belfast Academical Institution
Blackrock College, Dublin

Thurles CBS, Tipperary

Larne GS, Antrim

St Mary's HS, Limavady, Derry

St Patrick's GS, Downpatrick, Down
St Mary's SS, Newport, Tipperary
Summerhill College, Sligo
Summerhill College, Sligo

St Aidan's CBS, Whitehall, Dublin
Tullamore CBS

Patrician SS, Newbridge, Kildare
Patrician Academy, Mallow, Cork
St Malachy's College, Belfast

St Macartan's College, Monaghan
James Street CBS, Dublin

St Malachy's College, Belfast

St Malachy's College, Belfast

St Macartan's College, Monaghan
St Paul's College, Raheny

De la Salle College, Wicklow

St Eunan's College, Letterkenny, Donegal

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford

St Malachy's College, Belfast

Royal & Prior Comprehensive, Raphoe, Donegal

De La Salle College, Waterford
Grange PPS, Sligo

St Joseph's SS, Rochfordbridge, Westmeath

St Eunan's College, Letterkenny, Donegal

St Jospeh's SS, Rochfordbridge, Westmeath

Sullivan Upper School, Holywood, Belfast
St Declan's CBS, Cabra, Dublin

Coldiste Chriost Ri, Cork

Knockbeg College, Laois

Colaiste LU, Dundalk, Louth

Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down
Moyne CS, Longford

St Declan's CBS, Cabra, Dublin
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4.03.2
4.02.1
4.02.33
4.03.50
4.03.3
3.54.8
4.00.92
4.07.5
4.09.65
4.09.74
4.03.92
4.32.97
4.07.64
4.03.0
4.03.45



3000m Intermediate Boys

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Dessie O'Connor
Derrick O'Carroll
John Treacy
John Treacy
Martin McGeady
Martin McGeady
Thomas Breen
Brian O'Keeffe
Gerry O'Callaghan
Paul McCaffrey
Gerard McGinley
Anthony Spellman
Stephen Judge
Seamus O'Loan
Martin Joyce
Cormac Finnerty
Eddie Burke

Niall Bruton
David Healy
Gary O'Hanlon
Paul McNamara
Alan Dunleavy
Alan Dunleavy
Tom Carey

Colm McLean
Dermot Galvin
Joe McAllister
Mark Smyth
William Harty
William Harty
Mark Christie
Joe Sweeney
Sedn Smith
Brendan O'Neill
Brendan O'Neill
Craig Murphy
Dan King

Jake Byrne
Andrew Monaghan
Andrew Monaghan
lan O’hAirtneid
Paddy Robb
Darren Dunne
Kevin Mulcaire
James Edgar
Cian Kelly
Keelan Kilrehill
Sean Donoghue
Michael Morgan

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Abbey CBGS, Newry, Armagh
0O'Connell Schools, Dublin

St Anne's SS, Cappoquin, Waterford
St Anne's SS, Cappoquin, Waterford
St Columb's College, Derry

St Columb's College, Derry

De La Salle HS, Downpatrick, Down
Clogher Road VS, Dublin

CBC Cork

St Malachy's College, Belfast

St Eunan's College, Letterkenny, Donegal

Moneenageisha VS, Galway

St Columba's College, Dublin

St Tiernan's CS, Balally, Dublin

St Enda's College, Galway

Mullingar CBS, Westmeath

Thurles CBS, Tipperary

St Aidan's CBS, Whitehall, Dublin

St Mary's SS, Newport, Co Tipperary
De La Salle College, Dundalk, Louth

Presentation College, Athenry, Galway

Blackrock College, Dublin
Blackrock College, Dublin

Ard Scoil Ris, Limerick

St Malachy's College, Belfast

St Joseph's CS, Kilkee, Clare

St Malachy's College, Belfast
Grange VS, Sligo

St John's SS, Dungarvan, Waterford
St John's SS, Dungarvan, Waterford
Mullingar CBS, Westmeath

Colaiste Eoin, Booterstown, Dublin
Bailieboro CS, Monaghan

St Michael's College, Dublin

St Michael's College, Dublin
Douglas CS, Cork

St Eunan's College, Letterkenny, Donegal
St Joseph's SS, Rochfortbridge, Westmeath
St Colman's College GS, Newry, Armagh

St Colman's College GS, Newry, Armagh

Coldiste Daibhéid, Corcaigh

St Malachy's College, Belfast
Nenagh CBS, Tipperary

St Flannan's College, Ennis
Friends' School, Lisburn, Down
Knockbeg College, Laois
Coldiste lascaigh, Easkey, Sligo
St Declan's CBS, Cabra, Dublin
Summerhill College, Sligo

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

8.58.0
8.50.0
8.55.2
8.31.8
8.55.2
8.51.4
9.06.3
8.49.0
8.50.2
8.51.5
8.49.8
9.02.4
8.48.1
8.49.7
9.00.0
8.50.9
9.08.0
8.43.0
8.58.3
9.01.7
8.54.2
9.01.2
8.57.9
NT
8.55.8
8.55.4
8.59.7
8.42.3
8.51.7
8.59.9
8.43.4
8.45.6
8.57.2

8.37.7
8.46.6
8.51.98
9.17.14
8.49.4
9.09.5
9.06.57
9.01.3
9.01.30
8.49.88
9.05.83
9.02.49
8.58.26
8.53.7
8.53.64



100m Hurdles Intermediate Boys (91.4cm)

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

John McCarthy
John McCarthy
Mark Grealy
Dermot Kelly
Dermot Kelly
Denis Finnerty

J Murtagh
Michael Morrissey
Jonothan Kell
David Brophy
Michael Nolan
Stephen Pollock
Colm Moran

Sean McEvoy
Darren Haddock
Carlton Haddock
Carlton Haddock
Joe Murphy
Richard Dunn
John Whelan
Melvin McNamara
Derek Hayes

Paul O'Shea
Conor McPhillips
Conor McPhillips
Timothy Flannery
Guy Dunlop
Damien Munnelly
Damien Munnelly
Chris Condon
Luke Reynolds
Peter Glass

Eoin Hannon
Jason Harvey
Jason Harvey
Paul Whelan
Mark Regan

Eoin Power
Andrew Creamer
Garbhan McKenna
Sam Healy

Jack Murphy

Jack Rudden-Kelly
Alex Clarkin
Darragh Miniter
Justin Eguaibor
Darragh Casey
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Blackrock College, Dublin

Blackrock College, Dublin

Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly

CBC Monkstown, Dublin

CBC Monkstown, Dublin

Nenagh CBS, Tipperary

St Gerald's DLS College, Castlebar, Mayo
Nenagh CBS, Tipperary

Belfast Royal Academy

Blackrock College, Dublin

Roscrea CBS, Tipperary

Belfast Royal Academy

Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary

St David's CBS, Artane, Dublin

Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork

Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork

Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork

Roscrea VS, Tipperary

Methodist College, Belfast

0O'Connell Schools, Dublin

Ard Scoil Ris, Limerick

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
Scoil Mhuire, Bruff, Co Limerick
Templeogue College, Dublin
Templeogue College, Dublin

Nenagh CBS, Tipperary

Campbell College, Belfast

Gortnor Abbey, Crossmolina, Mayo
Gortnor Abbey, Crossmolina, Mayo
Tralee CBS, Kerry

Sullivan Upper School, Belfast

Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down
Our Lady's SS, Templemore, Tipperary
Campbell College, Belfast

Campbell College, Belfast

Templeogue College, Dublin

St Gerald's DLS College, Castlebar, Mayo
Good Counsel College, Wexford

St Patrick's College, Cavan

Beech Hill College, Monaghan
Carrigaline CC, Cork

CBC Cork

Castleknock Community College, Dublin
Castleknock Community College, Dublin
CBS Ennistymon, Clare

Bishopstown CS, Cork

Enniscorthy CBS, Wexford

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

15.3
13.7
14.3
13.9
134
13.5
14.2
141
13.4
14.4
14.0
13.6
13.9
141
13.6
13.6
12.8
13.7
12.8
13.0
13.4
13.8
14.0
13.9
14.0
13.5
14.0
13.9
14.0
14.2
13.8
13.4
13.8
14.0
13.66
14.55
13.9
13.7
13.6
13.6
13.05
13.57
13.85
13.48
13.87
NT
13.90

11

-0.2

08
1.2
0.5

-0.6



400m Hurdles Intermediate Boys (83.8cm)

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

David Beattie
Kevin Currid
Carston Porteous
Mark McClure
Tony Robinson
Philip Beattie
Philip Beattie
Fergus Sixsmith
Paul O'Regan
Michael Nolan
Padraig Grealy
Derek Liddy
Brian Browne
Stuart Law
Frank Butler
Darren Gallagher
Kevin Darcy
John Ryan

Brian Long
David Kearns
Colm Farry
David Murphy
Kerrin Young
David Courtney
lan Monaghan
Stephen Foy
James McCarthy
James McCarthy
Denis Finnegan
Thomas Deane
Robert McEvoy
Christopher Quinn
Chris Russell
Alan Corcoran
Patrick Maher
Paul Byrne

Paul Byrne

Evan Maguire
Alan Curtis
Matthew Behan
Ciaran Barnes
Cathal Locke
Tony O'Connor
Jake Vermeer
Shane Aherne
Cian Dunne

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Royal Belfast Academical Institution
CBC Monkstown, Dublin

Campbell College, Belfast

Royal Belfast Academical Institution
St Peter's CBS, Derry

Royal Belfast Academical Institution
Royal Belfast Academical Institution
King's Hospital School, Dublin
Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork

Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
Blackrock College, Dublin

Campbell College, Belfast

Wallace HS, Lisburn

CBC Monkstown, Dublin
Cookstown HS, Tyrone

St Saran's College, Ferbane, Offaly
Coldiste an Spioraid Naoimh, Cork
Nenagh CBS, Tipperary

De la Salle College, Skerries, Dublin
Coldiste Muire, Ballymote, Sligo
Ballee Community HS, Ballymena, Antrim
Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down
Ennis CBS, Clare

Salesian College, Celbridge, Kildare
Mullingar CBS, Westmeath
Mullingar CBS, Westmeath
Mullingar CBS, Westmeath

St Brendan's College, Killarney, Kerry
Belvedere College, Dublin

Fort Hill College, Lisburn

Methodist College, Belfast
Waterpark College, Waterford

De La Salle College, Waterford
Davis College, Mallow, Cork
Presentation College, Carlow
Presentation College, Carlow

St Joseph's College, Galway

Belfast Royal Academy

Catholic University School

Belfast High School

Crescent CC, Limerick

Naas CBS, Kildare

Comeragh College, Carrick-on-Suir, Tipperary

St Francis College, Rochestown, Cork
St Colmcille's CS, Knocklyon, Dublin

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

57.5
58.2
57.0
57.9
58.2
54.5
54.36
56.5
57.0
56.1
56.6
57.6
56.5
57.7
57.1
56.3
56.7
56.2
55.3
56.4
58.2
56.8
56.3
56.9
55.6
56.6
56.7
58.0
59.6
57.3
57.4
55.8
57.8
57.58
56.1
57.9
57.6
57.33
57.5
57.11
56.02
56.71
57.68
56.28
55.75
55.53



1500m Steeplechase Intermediate Boys

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Donnacha O'Mahony
Philip Byrne
Ronan Murtagh
Dessie O'Donnell
Paul Donovan
Jim Ard

Micheal Kelleher
Enda Fitzpatrick
Eric Boyd

Eric Boyd

Pat Maloney
Kevin O'Donnell
Justin Reid

lan McKnight
John Murray
Finbarr Egan
Mark McDowell
Conor Curran
Raymond Burke
John Mooney
Adrian Boyle
Shane Cooney
Jason McKay
Anthony Gargan
Mark O'Neill
Liam Reale
William Harty
Colin Costello
Brian Kirwan
Cathal Dennehy
Eoin Healy
Robert Corbally
Noel Collins
Noel Collins
Cathal O'Connor
Patrick Coleman
Danny Mullins
Michael Carey
Kyle Larkin
Damien O'Boyle
Sedn Collins
Philip Marron
Ruarcan O'Gibne
Aaron Donnelly
John Fanning
Morgan Clarkson

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork

St Aidan's CBS, Whitehall, Dublin
Oatlands College, Dublin

St Columb's College GS, Derry

Coldiste lognaid, Galway

Dungannon High School, Tyrone
Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork

St Mel's College, Longford

Ballee Community HS, Ballymena, Antrim
Ballee Community HS, Ballymena, Antrim
Gormanston College, Meath

Gweedore CS, Donegal

Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down
Friends' School, Lisburn

Mannix College, Charleville, Cork
Mannix College, Charleville, Cork
Dromore HS, Banbridge, Down

Royal Belfast Academical Institution

St Munchin's College, Limerick

Ard Scoil Ris, Limerick

St Joseph's Boys' School, Derry

St Joseph's College, Coalisland, Tyrone
Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down
St Columba's College, Portaferry, Newtownards
Salesian College, Celbridge, Kilkdare
John the Baptist CS, Hospital, Limerick
St John's SS, Dungarvan, Waterford
Gormanston College, Meath

Carlow CBS

Ard Scoil Ris, Limerick

Clonkeen College, Blackrock, Dublin

St Benildus College, Kilmacud, Dublin
Drumragh Integrated College, Omagh
Drumragh Integrated College, Omagh
St Caimin's CS, Shannon, Clare

Douglas CS, Cork

St Goban's College, Bantry, Cork

CBS High School, Clonmel, Tipperary
Ard Scoil Ris, Limerick

Calasanctius College, Oranmore, Galway
St Flannan's College, Ennis, Clare
Ratoath CC, Meath

Colaiste L4, Dundalk, Louth

St Gerard's School, Bray, Wicklow
Belvedere College, Dublin

Colaiste Eoin, Blackrock, Dublin

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

4.31.2
4.30.8
4.39.0
4.33.6
4.37.4
4.33.1
4.26.8
4.31.2
4.26.3
4.24.6
4.30.6
4.30.9
4.28.6
4.34.8
4.25.8
4.23.8
4.27.1
4.35.8
4.29.1
4.27.7
4.37.0
4.37.2
4.29.1
NT
4.31.0
4.22.3
4.30.7
4.29.8
4.29.0
4.34.7
4.30.4
4.33.0
4.23.2
4.21.17
4.43.49
4.45.9
4315
4.34.96
4.41.29
4.37.74
4.36.33
4.31.80
4.32.97
4.34.51
4.39.9
4.41.00



3000m Walk Intermediate Boys

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Jamie Costin

Mark Lennon
Mark Lennon
David Kidd

David Kidd

Colin Griffin

Hugh O'Donnell
Padraig Lennon
James Dalton
James Dalton
Joseph Durkan
Paul Murphy

Paul Fitzpatrick
Niall Prendeville
Shane Bonner
Cian McManamon
Oisin Oliver

Evan Lynch

Evan Lynch

Aaron Egan

Aaron Egan
Andrew Bell
Gearoid McMahon
Gearoid McMahon
Oisin Lane

Oisin Lane
Matthew Glennon
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Dungarvan CBS, Waterford

CBS Kilkenny

CBS Kilkenny

Presentation College, Carlow
Presentation College, Carlow

Ballinamore PPS, Leitrim

Falcarragh CS, Donegal

CBS Kilkenny

Hacketstown VS, Carlow

Hacketstown VS, Carlow

St Muredach's College, Ballina, Mayo
Villiers School, Limerick

St Patrick's College, Cavan

Dingle CBS, Kerry

Deele College, Raphoe, Donegal

Rice College, Westport, Mayo

Scoil Muire agus Padraig, Swinford, Mayo
Gaelcholdiste Chéitinn, Clonmel, Tipperary
Gaelcholdiste Chéitinn, Clonmel, Tipperary
High School, Clonmel, Tipperary

High School, Clonmel, Tipperary

St Gerald's DLS College, Castlebar, Mayo
St Caimin's CS, Shannon, Clare

St Caimin's CS, Shannon, Clare

Mercy SS, Ballymahon, Longford

Mercy SS, Ballymahon, Longford

St Finian’s College, Mullingar, Westmeath

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

8.47.3
8.47.4
8.32.1
9.08.2
13.36.5
13.37.4
15.14.1
14.25.8
15.11.4
14.06.7
13.22.5
14.46.7
14.57.9
14.59.9
16.16.4
15.07.84
14.24.8
14.23.9
13.57.7
14.03.53
13.33.41
14.06.60
14.06.17
13.47.25
13.45.21
13.07.9
13.39.16

2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m



High Jump Intermediate Boys

1963 Jim Fanning

1964 Mick Lally

1965 C Devine

1966 Rodney Kilkenny
1967 Johnny Fortune
1968 Aidan Hayes

1969 J Farrell

1970 Tailteann Games not held
1971 Johnny Fortune
1972 P Tennant

1973 Brendan Cronin
1974 Brendan Cronin
1975 Richard Fallon
1976 Raymond McLoughlin
1977 Raymond McLoughlin
1978 Gerry Ryan

1979 Richard Garvey
1980 Eugene McKenna
1981 Ken Hassett

1982 Mark O'Rourke
1983 Barry Walsh

1984 Fergus O'Brien
1985 Philip Denver
1986 Donal Smith

1987 Donal O'Neill

1988 Enda O'Connell
1989 Richard Hennigan
1990 Peter Hazlett

1991 Antoine Burke
1992 Brian England
1993 Brendan O'Donoghue
1994 Trevor McGlynn
1995 John Fitzpatrick
1996 lan Murray-Taite
1997 Michael Ruby
1998 Barry O'Brien
1999 Adrian O'Dwyer
2000 Adrian O'Dwyer
2001 Shane Cullinane
2002 David Robb

2003 David Shields
2004 David Shields
2005 Gary Coulter

2006 Gary Coulter

2007 Jason Harvey
2008 Michael O'Sullivan
2009 Conor Daly

2010 Conor Daly

2011 Andrew Heney
2012 David Cussen
2013 Keith Marks (tied)
2013 Donagh Mahon (tied)
2014 Keith Marks

2015 Ryan Carthy Walsh
2016 Gerry Keary

2017 Ben Donovan
2018 Nelvin Appiah
2019 Daniel Scott

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

St Mary's College, Rathmines, Dublin
Drogheda CBS, Louth

Oatlands College, Dublin

Oatlands College, Dublin

CBC Monkstown, Dublin

Trim CBS, Meath

Synge Street CBS, Dublin

CBC Monsktown, Dublin

Presentation College, Glasthule, Dublin
Coldiste an Spioraid Naoimh, Cork
Coldiste an Spioraid Naoimh, Cork
Patrician Academy, Fethard, Tipperary
St Mary's College, Boyle, Roscommon
St Mary's College, Boyle, Roscommon
Castleknock College, Dublin
Gormanston College, Meath

St Mary's CBS, Enniscorthy, Wexford
Douglas CS, Cork

St David’s CBS, Artane, Dublin

St Munchin's College, Limerick

Marymount College, Carrick on Shannon

Patrician SS, Newbridge, Kildare
St Mel's College, Longford

St Colman's College, Newry, Armagh
St Paul's College, Raheny, Dublin
Davitt College, Castlebar, Mayo
Royal Belfast Academical Institution
Crescent CC, Limerick

Roscrea VS, Tipperary

St Kevins CBS, Dublin

St Joseph's HS, Plumbridge, Omagh
St Mel's College, Longford
Ballymena Academy, Antrim
Patrician Academy, Mallow

St Colman's CC, Midleton, Cork
CBS Kilkenny

St Kieran's College, Kilkenny
Nenagh CBS, Tipperary

Bangor Grammer School

St Joseph's HS, Newry, Armagh

St Joseph's HS, Newry, Armagh
Ballymena Academy, Antrim
Ballymena Academy, Antrim
Campbell College Belfast

Kilkenny CBS

Knockbeg College, Laois

Knockbeg College, Laois

Mount Temple CS, Clontarf, Dublin
Coldiste an Spioraid Naoimh, Cork
Ashbourne CS, Meath

St Kieran's College, Kilkenny
Ashbourne CS, Meath

Good Counsel College, New Ross, Wexford

St Raphael's College, Loughrea, Galway
Midleton College, Cok

Moyne CS, Longford

Craigavon Senior HS, Armagh

p\thleb‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

1.65
1.67
1.67
1.70
1.57
1.62
1.70

1.67
1.67
1.72
1.85
1.87
191
1.85
1.89
2.00
1.93
1.84
1.87
1.86
1.92
1.90
1.95
1.97
1.88
1.88
1.90
1.85
1.88
1.86
1.85
1.90
1.90
1.93
1.90
1.98
2.06
1.87
1.90
1.90
1.83
1.90
1.90
1.95
1.80
1.75
1.81
1.90
1.95
1.90
1.90
2.00
2.03
1.95
1.95
1.95
1.85



Long Jump Intermediate Boys

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

L McCaughey
Padraic Jordan
Colin Smyth
Carston Porteous
Pat O'Halloran
Pat O'Halloran
Stephen Maguire
Mike Tan

John Stapleton
Alan Porter
Patrick Hayes
Garret Wall
Patrick Osabase
Brian Hanash
Adrien Porter
Jonathan Kron
Jonathan Kron
Derek Fitzgerald
Alan McLoughlin
Ciaran McDonagh
Tim Pat O'Connor
Jarlath Burke
Jarlath Burke
lan Kenny
Martin O'Reilly
Paul Phelan
Alan Saulters
Brian McCarthy
Shane Cullinane
Stephen Darcy
Sean Carey
Stephen Knox
Eoin Hannon
Nathan Reid
Nathan Reid
Nathan Jege
Ciaran Dolan
Eoin O'Carroll
Eoin O'Carroll
Sam Healy

Sam Healy

Ben Fisher
David Ryan
Joseph Miniter
Sedn Carolan
Daniel Hurley
Adam Turner

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Ballynahinch SS, Down

St Jarlath's College, Tuam, Galway
Methodist College, Belfast

Campbell College, Belfast

Colaiste Muire, Cobh

Colaiste Muire, Cobh

St Colman's HS, Strabane, Tyrone

Royal Belfast Academical Institution
Gormanston College, Meath

Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down
Trim VS, Meath

Clonkeen College, Blackrock, Dublin

St Andrew's College, Booterstown, Dublin
Deramore HS, Belfast

Rainey Endowed School, Magherafelt, Derry

Wesley College, Dublin

Wesley College, Dublin

Wesley College, Dublin

Westport CBS, Mayo

Athboy VS, Meath

St Munchin's College, Limerick
Gormanston College, Meath
Gormanston College, Meath
Ballymena Academy, Antrim
Virginia VS, Cavan

St Clement's College, Limerick
Glengormley HS, Belfast

Youghal CBS, Cork

Nenagh CBS, Tipperary
Presentation DLS College, Muine Beag
Scoil Ruane, Killenaule, Tipperary
Cookstown HS, Tyrone

Our Lady's Templemore

Belfast Royal Academy

Belfast Royal Academy

St Caimin's CS, Shannon, Clare

St Michael's CBGS, Enniskillen, Fermanagh
Mercy Mount Hawk, Tralee, Kerry
Mercy Mount Hawk, Tralee, Kerry
Carrigaline CS, Cork

Carrigaline CS, Cork

Methodist College, Belfast

Thurles CBS, Tipperary

CBS Ennistymon, Clare

St Mary's SS, Newport, Co Tipperary
Presentation Brothers College, Cork
Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

6.85
6.13
6.33
6.50
6.26
6.43
6.21
6.74
6.21
6.14
6.65
6.28
6.58
6.39
6.45
6.67
7.16
6.64
6.72
6.51
6.45
6.40
6.52
6.36
6.60
6.42
6.33
6.12
6.55
6.50
6.40
6.55
6.43
6.56

6.29
6.79
6.60
6.38
6.64
7.06
6.47
6.77
6.6
6.45
6.38
6.66

nwi
nwi
1.2
nwi
0.00
nwi

0.00



Triple Jump Intermediate Boys

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Gerard Dunne
Gerard McLoughlin
Gerard McLoughlin
Andy Coleman
Neil McCarthy
Gary Ryan
Stephen Maguire
John Ward

John Stapleton
Brendan Ward
Derek Ryan

Mark O'Dwyer
Darragh Nolan
Paul Hall

Marc Barry

Joe Smith

Patrick Sheehan
David Gardiner
Jonathan Lowe
Teteh Turkson
Adam Smith

John Logan

John Donnelly
John Donnelly
Brendan Goss
Simon Sawney
Tom O'Dwyer
Chris Brunt

Chris Brunt
Adrian Sanderson
Denis Finnegan
Alan Kennedy

D McArdle
Steven Wilson
Francis Egan
Shane Prout

Ben McGillian
Aaron Murtagh
Michael Brown
Darren Prout
Darren Prout
Mark Burton
Jordan Hoang
Brendan Lynch
Wymin Sivakamur
Wymin Sivakamur
Adam Turner

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

St Brecan's College, Derry

Cobh VS, Cork

Cobh VS, Cork

Oatlands College, Dublin

St Munchin's College, Limerick
Castleknock College, Dublin

St Colman's HS, Strabane, Tyrone
Gormanston College, Meath
Gormanston College, Meath

St Colman's College GS, Newry, Armagh
CBC Monkstown, Dublin

CBS Ennistymon, Clare

St Munchin's College, Limerick
Greenhills CC, Dublin

Clongowes Wood College, Clane, Kildare
St Enda's, Galway

Presentation Brothers College, Cork
Wesley College, Dublin

Ballyclare High School

Methodist College, Belfast

Methodist College, Belfast

CBC Monkstown, Dublin

Belfast Royal Academy

Belfast Royal Academy

St Colman's College GS, Newry, Armagh
Methodist College, Belfast

Thurles CBS, Tipperary

Wellington College

Wellington College

Ballyclare HS, Antrim

St Brendan's, Killarney

Magherafelt HS

Grosvenor HS, Belfast

Craigavon HS

Knockbeg College, Laois

Scoil Ruain Killenaule

Holy Cross, Strabane

St Attract’s Tubbercurry

Blackrock College

Presentation Ballingarry

Presentation Ballingarry

Sullivan Upper School, Holywood
Colaiste Choilm

St Brigid's College Loughrea

Coldiste an Spioraid Naoimh Bishopstown
Coldiste an Spioraid Naoimh Bishopstown
Colaiste Chriost Ri

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

12.81
12.93
13.55
13.54
14.00
13.21
13.51
13.94
13.88
13.05
13.15
13.20
ND
13.26
12.80
12.78
13.24
12.76
12.76
13.07
13.24
13.21
13.25
13.53
13.25
12.80
13.14
13.11
13.11
12.99
13.16
13.36
12.23
13.34
13.41
12.39
12.57
13.12
12.58
12.66
13.50
13.38
13.51
13.62
12.93
13.30
13.11



Pole Vault Intermediate Boys

1973 Liam Hennessy
1974 Liam Hennessy
1975 Richard Fallon
1976 Des O'Sullivan
1977 John Hartnett
1978 Frank Woodman
1979 Michael Fennin
1980 Malachy Sheridan
1981 Malachy Sheridan
1982 Malachy Sheridan
1983 Donagh Cronin
1984 David Woodward
1985 Derrick Neff

1986 Derrick Neff

1987 Mark Ramsey
1988 Garry O'Sullivan
1989 Richard Ramsey
1990 James Finn

1991 N McCullough
1992 Neil Young

1993 Neil Young

1994 Fergal O'Connell
1995 David Donegan
1996 Patrick Campbell
1997 Gary Hurney
1998 Aaron Murray
1999  Ruairi O Briain
2000 Paul Skelly

2001 Conor Duignan
2002 Kyle Corrigan
2003 P Abernathy

2004 Anthony McCreery
2005 Mark Bannon
2006 Michael O'Connor
2007 Ben Reynolds
2008 Thomas Houlihan
2009 Kevin Baker

2010 Martin Houlihan (tied)
2010 Liam Houlihan (tied)
2010 Jonathan Foley (tied)
2011 Jonathan Foley
2012 Peter O'Brien
2013 Seamie Fennell
2014 Yuri Kanash

2015 Shane Martin
2016 Shane Martin
2017 Adam O'Dwyer
2018 Troy McConville
2019 Conor Callinan

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan
St Augustine's College, Dungarvan
Patrician Academy, Mallow, Cork
St Flannan's, Ennis

St Colman's College, Fermoy

St Jarlath's, Tuam

Athy CBS

Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
Belfast Royal Academy

Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork

Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork

Rainey HS Magherfelt

CBC Monkstown, Dublin
Magherfelt

Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Belfast Royal Academy

Royal Belfast Academical Institution
Royal Belfast Academical Institution
St Paul's College, Raheny
Greendale Community School
Gransha High School

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford

CBC Monkstown, Dublin
Blackrock College, Dublin
Greendale Community School
Roscrea

Methodist College, Belfast
Methodist College, Belfast
Belvedere College, Dublin

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford

CBC Monkstown, Dublin
Sullivan Upper Holwood

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford

CBC Monkstown, Dublin

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford

Presentation Milltown
Presentation Milltown
St Fintans HS

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford

Belfast Royal Academy
Belfast Royal Academy
Thurles CBS, Tipperary
Craigavon Senior HS

Colaiste an Chroi Naofa

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

3.73
3.85
3.10
3.45
3.35
3.10
3.30
3.35
3.55
4.00
3.90
3.40
3.50
3.60
3.60
3.70
3.40
3.70
2.80
4.05
4.50
3.60
3.60
3.80
3.45
3.40
3.85
3.40
341
3.60
3.35
3.55
3.80
3.70
4.00
3.50
3.40
3.60
3.60
3.60
4.00
4.10
3.60
4.10
3.90
4.05
3.60
4.00
3.75



Shot Put Intermediate Boys

4kg from 1957, 5kg from 1969

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Mike Bull

Philip Conway
Philip Conway
Anthony Callagy
M O'Carroll
Thomas Glynn
Sean McCarthy
Tailteann Games not held
S McCarthy

lan Lamb

lan Lamb

Gerry McEvoy
Leonard Browne
Tom Crotty
Richard Shortall
Paul Quirke

Paul Quirke
Martin Nutty
Frank O'Brien
David Williams
Shane Kennedy
Colm Moran
Colm Moran
Victor Costello
Michael Heneghan
Michael Aherne
Stephen McAuley
Patrick Nangle
John Mulcaire
John Howard
Mark Rohan
Jason Flynn
John A Leamy
Anthony Quinn
Anthony Quinn
Robert Ford
Daniel Mahoney
James Healy
Eoin Leen
Brendan Callanan
Francis Abbey
Cian Healy

Luke Mangan
Daniel Clifford
Eanna O Cathain
Andrew Doyle
Marco Pons
Paul Collins
Oliver Jager
John Kelly

Anu Awonusi
Eoin Sheridan
James French
James Kelly
Jack Ryan

Philip Thornton
Gregely Pap

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

St Malachy's College, Belfast
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Gormanston College, Meath
Gormanston College, Meath
Blackrock College, Dublin

Oatlands College, Dublin

Oatlands College, Dublin

Drimnagh Castle CBS, Dublin
Drimnagh Castle CBS, Dublin

St John's Ballyfermot

Belfast Royal Academy

CBC Cork

CBC Monkstown, Dublin

St Pauls Greenhills

St Pauls Greenhills

Gormanston College, Meath
Dungarvan CBS

Rockwell College, Cashel

St Macartan's College, Monaghan Monaghan
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Rockwell College, Cashel

Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
St Geralds Castlebar

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
St Columb's College, Derry

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
St Flannan's College, Ennis
Cookstown HS, Tyrone

Blackrock College, Dublin

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
St Ita's College, Abbeyfeale, Limerick
De la Salle Belfast

De la Salle Belfast

St Flannan's, Ennis

Blackrock College, Dublin

High School Clonmel

St Mary's Moyderwell, Tralee

CBS Carlow

Bunclody VS

Belvedere College, Dublin

Belvedere College, Dublin
Intermediate School, Killorglin

An Ceathru Rua

Maghera HS

CBS Wexford

StFinians Mullingar

Balackrock College

Royal & Prior Raphoe

Kilkenny College

StFinians Mullingar

Bandon GS

Royal & Prior Raphoe

Thurles CBS, Tipperary

St Peter's, Dunboyne

CBS Wexford

p\thleb‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

17.47
16.74
17.97
15.56
13.64
16.89
14.34

13.38
13.74
14.02
17.29
14.82
14.90
14.79
15.31
17.69
16.07
16.21
14.41
14.84
16.51
16.32
16.65
13.92
15.05
14.27
15.13
15.68
14.64
14.64
15.83
17.10
13.73
15.43
14.52
15.68
13.18
17.65
15.30

15.12
15.50
13.61
13.57
15.02
14.42
13.57
15.25
16.18
15.20
15.31
14.90
16.72
14.54
13.39
13.85



Discus Intermediate Boys

1.5kg (3.3 Ib)

1973 lan Lambe

1974 Joe Brice

1975 Gerry Hurley
1976 Tom Crotty
1977 Richard Shortall
1978 John McDonnell
1979 Paul Quirke
1980 Martin Nutty
1981 Frank O'Brien
1982 Cliff O'Brien
1983 Finbarr Kennedy
1984 Barry Walsh
1985 Colm Moran
1986 Alan Bell

1987 Michael Aherne
1988 David Todd
1989 Neil Nolan

1990 Stephen McAuley
1991 Duncan McLean
1992 Simon Gaffney
1993 Nigel Travers
1994 Nigel Travers
1995 John A Leamy
1996 Brendan Bourke
1997 Anthony Quinn
1998 Aidan Fogarty
1999 Mervyn Travers
2000 James Healy
2001 James Healy
2002 Kevin Downey
2003 Kevin Downey
2004 Cian Healy
2005 David Keys
2006 Daniel Clifford
2007 Dale Kennedy
2008 Daniel Hanlon
2009 Marco Pons
2010 Sam Gaine
2011 Michael Hanlon
2012 Stewart Martin
2013 Eoin Sheridan
2014 Eoin Sheridan
2015 Matthew Dalton
2016 Darragh Gaffney
2017 Sedn Mockler
2018 Adam Sheridan
2019 Gergely Pap
2020

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Drimnagh Castle CBS, Dublin

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford

St Munchin's College, Limerick
CBC Cork

Monkstown

Gormanston College, Meath
St Paul's SS, Greenbhills, Dublin
Gormanston College, Meath
Dungarvan CBS

Belvedere College, Dublin

Clongowes Wood College, Clane, Kildare

Crescent CC, Limerick
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Cookstown HS, Tyrone

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford

Larne Grammer School, Antrim
Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
St Columb's College, Derry

Belfast Royal Academy
Gormanston College, Meath
Belvedere College, Dublin
Belvedere College, Dublin

St Ita's College, Abbeyfeale, Limerick
Hospital CC, Limerick

De la Salle Belfast

Belvedere College, Dublin
Belvedere College, Dublin

High School, Clonmel, Tipperary
Kilkenny College

Mitchelstown CBS, Cork
Mitchelstown CBS, Cork
Belvedere College, Dublin

Regent House GS, Newtownards
Intermediate School, Killorglin, Kerry
Abbey CC, Waterford

Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
CBS Wexford

Belvedere College, Dublin
Belvedere College, Dublin

Belfast Royal Academy

St Finian's College, Mullingar

St Finian's College, Mullingar
Belfast Royal Academy

St Finian's College, Mullingar
Thurles CBS, Tipperary

Rice College, Westport, Mayo
Wexford CBS

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

37.08
42.86
39.08
48.01
43.36
40.02
47.65
49.30
52.24
41.06
41.70
46.18
44.62
44.26
44.16
45.00
46.14
43.42
43.02
44.60
47.75
48.70
41.28
41.06
47.04
40.28
46.98
39.12
43.59
35.86
37.56
39.33
44.45
45.37
43.16
45.21
43.78
41.76
39.52
41.62
51.70
54.24
44.53
51.49
48.09
38.10
38.80



Hammer Intermediate Boys

5kg

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Tom Shaughnessy
Richard Gibson
Mark Linscheid
Declan Hegarty
Declan Hegarty
Liam Hickey

Conor Mulcahy
Noel Lynch

Paul Hogan

Gary Halpin

David Mansfield
Padraig O'Connor
William Doyle
William Doyle
Noel Mulready
David Tuite

Kevin Warner
John Monaghan
John Monaghan
Michael McGinn
John Thompson
John Thompson
Donnie Rockett
Michael Murray
Barry McCann
James Hutchison
Peter Tierney
Alessandro Franciosi
Alessandro Franciosi
Eoin Weigel

James Nagle
Patrick McCabe
Andrew Kenneally
Gerard Kelly

Chris Walsh

Conal Campion
Caimin Dunne
Caimin Dunne
Robert Moffett
Adam King

Adam King
Brendan O'Donnell
Brendan O'Donnell
Sedn Mockler
Sedn Mockler
Sedn Maher

Jude McCrossan
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Garbally College, Ballinasloe

0O'Connell Schools, Dublin

Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Drimnagh Castle CBS, Dublin
Drimnagh Castle CBS, Dublin
Westland Row CBS, Dublin

Belvedere College, Dublin

Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
CBS Carlow

Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary

St Munchin's College, Limerick
Belvedere College, Dublin

Belvedere College, Dublin

St Nessans Limerick

Belvedere College, Dublin

Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
Gormanston College, Meath
Cistercian College, Roscrea, Offaly
Blackrock College, Dublin

Blackrock College, Dublin

Belvedere College, Dublin
Intermediate School, Killorglin, Kerry
Belvedere College, Dublin

Coachford College, Cork

St Gerald's College, Castlebar, Mayo
Belvedere College, Dublin

Belvedere College, Dublin

Belvedere College, Dublin

Belvedere College, Dublin

Belfast Royal Academy

Coldiste na Sceilge, Caherciveen, Kerry
Coldiste na Sceilge, Caherciveen, Kerry
St Eunan's College, Letterkenny, Donegal
St Eunan's College, Letterkenny, Donegal
Thurles CBS, Tipperary

Thurles CBS, Tipperary

St David's CBS, Artane, Dublin

Deele College, Raphoe, Donegal

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

40.01
52.91
52.76
63.16
67.94
61.50
61.60
56.98
66.04
67.30
53.54
55.78
49.66
54.16
53.36
55.10
57.52
55.60
60.14
59.06
59.32
63.70
58.00
53.10
49.38
42.98
56.81
49.45
51.42
61.27
54.61
53.66
52.54
53.17
48.29
55.74
49.92
55.00
58.60
66.76
66.98
56.17
63.70
53.71
59.66
53.94
50.11



Javelin Intermediate Boys

700g (Old Javelin), new javelin from 1985

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

lan Lambe

John Murphy

Joe Phillips

Aidan Gunning
Peter Rufli

Dean Smahon
Mark O'Connor
Andrew Turley
Kevin McBrearty
Patrick Comerford
Barry Walsh

Noel O'Connor
Kevin McCafferty
M McCluskey
Noel Power

Alan Clarke

John Kelly

Paul Barbour
Mark McConnan
John Hannon

Billy Treacy

Derek Hayes

Sedn Breathnach
Ben Houghton
Darren Ayres
Joseph Diskin
Ciaran Coyle
Robert Hume
Ross McGeough
Gavin Dudzik

Paul Marry

Tom Cross

Aaron Crawford
Sedn McBride
Peter Du Toit
Sean Ryder
Matthew Martin
Matthew Martin
Matthew Stockton
Jack Magee
Ronan Jenkinson
Jack Magee
Fergus Cox

Liam Connaughton
Conor Cusack
Conor Cusack
Tadhg O Muircheartaigh
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Drimnagh Castle CBS, Dublin

Swords CBS, Dublin

Summerhill College, Sligo

0O'Connell Schools, Dublin

Wesley College, Dublin

Foyle College, Derry

St Davids CBS, Artane

Down High GS, Downpatrick, Down
Donegal VS

Callan CBS, Kilkenny

Crescent CC, Limerick

St David's CBS, Artane, Dublin

St Colman's HS, Strabane, Tyrone

Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary

St Paul's CC, Waterford

St Nathy's College, Ballaghaderreen, Roscommon
Royal & Prior CS, Raphoe, Donegal

Belfast Royal Academy

St Olcan's HS, Randalstown, Antrim

St Nathy's College, Ballaghaderreen, Roscommon
Clongowes Wood College, Clane, Kildare

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
Rosmuc College, Galway

Dalriada College, Ballymoney, Antrim

St Mary's SS, Edenderry, Offaly
Presentation College, Bray, Wicklow

St Columb's College, Derry

Belvedere College, Dublin

Belvedere College, Dublin

Forthill Integrated College, Lisburn

St Joseph's SS, Drogheda, Louth

Bandon GS, Cork

Strabane GS, Tyrone

Strabane GS, Tyrone

King's Hospital School, Dublin

Colaiste Chraobh Abhann, Kilcoole, Wicklow
Dromore HS, Down

Dromore HS, Down

Bangor Grammer School, Down

Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Campbell College Belfast

Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Scoil Mhuire, Buncrana, Donegal

St Mary's Diocesan School, Drogheda, Louth
Ballinrobe CS, Mayo

Ballinrobe CS, Mayo

Maynooth Post Primary School, Kildare

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

48.56
49.44
52.64
53.08
48.12
53.72
56.32
49.36
53.09
48.66
43.96
51.60
53.26
48.44
47.20
55.04
48.76
52.40
48.26
48.94
55.92
51.40
53.48
56.12
51.82
50.28
55.14
53.63
48.36
55.10
47.28
47.49
54.22
47.07

46.62
50.20
52.02
50.63
49.29
57.14
53.70
54.29
53.96
53.94
62.65
60.79



/
% Athletics Ireland

4x100m Relay Intermediate Boys

1974 Ulster 44.6
1975 Leinster 46.5
1976 Leinster 44.1
1977 Leinster 43.8
1978 Munster 45.1
1979 Leinster 44.8
1980 Leinster 44.8
1981 Munster 44.9
1982 Munster 45.0
1983 Ulster 43.7
1984 Leinster 43.4
1985 Leinster 43.8
1986 Ulster 44.3
1987 Leinster 44.9
1988 Ulster 44.2
1989 Munster 443
1990 Munster 44.4
1991 Ulster 43.9
1992 Leinster 43.9
1993 Ulster 43.7
1994 Leinster 443
1995 Ulster 44.7
1996 Ulster 44.0
1997 Leinster 44.2
1998 Munster 43.6
1999 Leinster 433
2000 Munster 44.9
2001 Ulster 44.5
2002 Leinster 435
2003 Ulster 44.6
2004 Ulster 43.9
2005 Ulster 44.7
2006 Ulster 43.9
2007

2008 Ulster 44.34
2009 Ulster 43.7
2010 Leinster 435
2011 Ulster 43.09
2012 Leinster 43.75
2013 Ulster 43.82
2014 Leinster 42.68
2015 Leinster 42.67
2016 Leinster 43.62
2017 Munster 43.95
2018 Munster 42.96
2019 Ulster 43.22

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O



/
% Athletics Ireland

4x400m Relay Intermediate Boys

1989 Ulster 3.26.9

1990 Munster 3.325

1991 Leinster 3.32.0

1992 Leinster 3.27.3

1993 Leinster 3.27.7

1994 Ulster 3.29.0

1995 Leinster 3.32.9

1996 Munster 3.31.7

1997 Leinster 3.30.2

1998 Leinster 3.28.2

1999 Munster 3.26.9

2000 Not held

2001 Munster 3.29.0

2002 Ulster 3.33.1

2003 Ulster 3.33.0

2004 Ulster 3.32.9

2005 Ulster 3.35.3

2006 Ulster 3.29.7

2007

2008 Leinster 3.29.00
2009 Ulster 3.35.2

2010 Leinster 3.26.8

2011 Ulster 3.27.22
2012 Ulster 3.31.1

2013 Leinster 3.31.51
2014 Leinster 3.26.43
2015 Leinster 3.25.03
2016 Ulster 3.24.52
2017 Leinster 3.28.49
2018 Leinster 3.289

2019 Leinster 3.27.24

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

p\thlet".‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O



Millenium Relays

Medley Relay Minor Boys

2000 Leinster

Medley Relay Junior Boys

2000 Ulster

Medley Relay Intermediate Boys

2000 Leinster

Medley Relay Senior Boys

2000 Leinster

5.20.3

4.43.9

4.23.5

4.22.5

/
% Athletics Ireland

p\thlet".‘

ochog,
DHosd

%
O



/
% Athletics Ireland

Overall Interprovincial Winners - Boys

1974 Leinster & Munster (tied) 58
1975 Leinster 69.5
1976 Leinster 71
1977 Leinster 97
1978 Leinster 94
1979 Leinster 79
1980 Leinster 79
1981 Leinster 84
1982 Ulster 65
1983 Leinster 90
1984 Leinster 88
1985 Leinster 88
1986 Ulster 72
1987 Ulster 76
1988 Leinster 69
1989 Ulster 77
1990 Munster 72
1991 Munster & Ulster (tied) 122
1992 Leinster 108
1993 Leinster 168
1994 Leinster 151
1995 Ulster 132
1996 Leinster 142
1997 Leinster 258
1998 Leinster 237
1999 Leinster 155.5
2000 Leinster 173
2001 Leinster 170.5
2002 Leinster 175
2003 Ulster 156
2004 Ulster 155
2005 Ulster 163
2006

2007

2008

2009 Leinster 140
2010

2011 Ulster 157
2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O



Other Age groups

100 yards Open Senior Club Athletes

1965
1966
1967

440 yards Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

880 yards Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

Mile Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

3 Miles Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

120 yards Hurdles Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

High Jump Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

Triple Jump Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

Pole Vault Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

Shot Put Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

Hammer Throw Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

Javelin Open Senior Club Athletes

1967

Medley Relay Open (440, 220, 220, 440)

1964

1965

Ivor Rees
Not held
Joe Cummiskey

Noel Carroll

Noel Carroll

Denis Buckley

Tom Hopkins

Aogén O Muircheartaigh

Robert "Bob" Russell

Sean O'Dwyer

Percy Hecksher

Kevin Prendergast

Larry Mullen

Christopher Butterworth

Paddy Noonan, Mick Lanigan,
M Lynch, John "Junior" Cummins

E O'Donnell, Patrick Gill

Sean O Muircheartaigh, Tom Power

/
% Athletics Ireland

Dublin University

University College Dublin

Civil Service AC

Civil Service AC

St Finbarr's AC, Cork

Donore Harriers

University College Dublin

Dublin University

Beara

University College Dublin

Kilkenny

Avondale

Dublin University

Army

University College Dublin

" p\thleb(.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

10.2

10.7

1.57.4

4.29.0

14.29.8

1.78

14.77

13.63

39.69

58.52

2.35.0

2.45.9



100 yards Senior Boys

1963 Philip Hannigan
1964 Gerry Carroll

1965 Ivor Rees

1966 Denis Coburn
1967 Ciaran Coakley
1968 Brendan O'Regan
1969 Gary Coughlan
1970 Tailteann Games not held
1971 Anthony Flannery
1972 Derry O'Carroll
440 yards Senior Boys
1963 Gerald Magee
1964 Harry Snyder

1965 Brian Murphy
1966 Brian Murphy
1967 Johnny Maloney
1968 Roger Kingston

800m Senior Boys

1971
1972

Ray McBride
Ray McBride

1 Mile Senior Boys

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969

John "Junior "Cummins
John "Junior "Cummins
John "Junior "Cummins
Robert Buckley

John Naughton

Mick Flood

Tom Gregan

3 miles Senior Boys

1969
1970
1971
1972

Eddie Leddy

Tailteann Games not held
Mick Treacy

Tony O'Leary

High Jump Senior Boys

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

James Sheehy
Louis Jordon
Louis Jordon
Louis Jordon

D Keenan

Shay Fitzpatrick

/
% Athletics Ireland

Oatlands College, Dublin
Dundealgan AC

Dublin University

Synge Street CBS, Dublin
Colaiste Mhuire, Dublin
Crescent CC, Limerick
North Monastery CBS, Cork

Terenure College, Dublin
O'Connell Schools Dublin

Lourdes AC

Clonliffe Harriers
Fr Mathew, Cork
Fr Mathew, Cork

St Mary's College, Rathmines, Dublin

Wesley College, Dublin

St Mary’s College, Galway
St Mary’s College, Galway

Curragh AC
Collins Barracks AC
Curragh AC
Grange AC, Fermoy

St Mary's College, Rathmines, Dublin
College of Commerce, Rathmines, Dublin

Swords JS, Dublin

Ballinamore PPS, Leitrim

Crumlin CBS, Dublin
North Monastery CBS, Cork

De la Salle College, Macroom
Crusaders AC
Crusaders AC
Crusaders AC

Chanel College, Coolock, Dublin

Mhuire Waterford

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

10.1
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.6
10.0
10.0

11.4
11.6

52.8
514
51.2
50.2
54.3
53.7

1.56.4
1.55.7

4.26.3
4.40.7
4.21.2
4.20.4
4.37.2
4.26.4
1.57.9

14.36.8

15.33.6
16.07.0

1.83
1.75
1.62
1.78
1.75
1.67

5000m
5000m



Triple Jump Senior Boys

1969 Martin O'Carroll

1970 Tailteann Games not held
1971 Tom Connors

1972 Brendan Curtin

Shot Put Senior Boys

1963 Sedn Hogan

1964 Niall Mullan

1965 Niall Mullan

1966 Philip Conway

1967 Rodney Hecksher

1968 Tom Glynn

1969 Martin O'Carroll

1970 Tailteann Games not held
1971 Pat Healy

1972 Brendan Curtin

/
% Athletics Ireland

Presentation Brothers College, Cork

De la Salle College, Waterford
University College Dublin

St Jarlath's College, Tuam
Blackrock College, Dublin
Blackrock College, Dublin
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Rockwell College, Cashel, Tipperary
Blackrock College, Dublin
Presentation Brothers College, Cork

Thurles CBS, Tipperary
University College Dublin

p\thlet".‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

14.21

12.75
13.71

15.19
14.76
15.28
17.04
14.72
1431
14.20

13.79
11.91



100 yards Junior Boys

1963 Arthur McHugh
1964 Arthur McHugh
1965 lan Vard

1966 Barry Hennebry
1967 Harry Traub

1968 Michael O'Sullivan
1969 Michael O'Sullivan

1970 Tailteann Games not held

1971 T Glennon
1972 Brian Donnelly

220 yards Junior Boys

1963 John Thornton
1964 lan Vard

1965 lan Vard

1966 Geoffrey Kearns

880 yards Junior Boys

1967 G Macanna
1968 G Macanna
1969 Frank Murphy

1970 Tailteann Games not held

1971 J Coleman
1972 Noel Murphy

High Jump Junior Boys

1963 Mick Lally

1964 S Murphy

1965 Rodney Kilkenny
1966 G Beckett

1967

1968 Brian Liddy
1969 Johnny Fortune

1970 Tailteann Games not held

1971 M Mangan
1972 Michael Cox

Relay Junior Boys

1967

Anthony Flannery, J Donnelly
C O'Sullivan, Denis O'Connell

/
% Athletics Ireland

Belvedere College, Dublin

Belvedere College, Dublin

Wesley College, Dublin

Moyle Park College, Clondalkin

St Andrew's College, Booterstown, Dublin
Blackrock College, Dublin

Blackrock College, Dublin

0O'Connell Schools, Dublin
St Mary's College, Dundalk, Louth

Terenure College, Dublin

Wesley College, Dublin

Wesley College, Dublin

St Mary's College, Rathmines, Dublin

Colaiste Mhuire, Dublin
Colaiste Mhuire, Dublin
0O'Connell Schools, Dublin

Oatlands College, Dublin
CBS Kilkenny

Drogheda CBS, Louth

CBC Cork

Gormanston College, Meath

Coldiste Eamann Ris, Sullivan's Quay, Cork

Blackrock College, Dublin
CBC Monsktown, Dublin

Drimnagh Castle CBS, Dublin
St Mary's College, Boyle, Roscommon

Terenure College, Dublin

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

11.3
10.8
10.6
10.6
11.3
10.8
10.2

11.9
12.0

25.2
22.9
24.0
24.4

2.16.4
2.07.2
2.08.8

2.01.9
2.06.6

1.62
1.62
1.60
1.62

1.64
1.62

1.47
1.72

100m
100m

800m
800m



100 yards Minor Boys

1963 Gerry Hayes
1964 A Ryan (tied)
1964 Donal Swift (Tied)
1965 Harry Traub

1966 P McLoughlin
1967

1968 Aidan Diskin
1969 Bill Battersby

1970 Tailteann Games not held

1971 G Corbett
1972 C Heery

880 yards Minor Boys

1968 L Good
1969 D O'Donovan

1970 Tailteann Games not held

1971 P Dunne
1972 F Kellett

High Jump Minor Boys

1963 P O'Sullivan
1964 S Mulroy

Long Jump Minor Boys

1968 Garrett Keane
1969 Brian Battersby

1970 Tailteann Games not held

1971 G Corbett
1972 M Duffy

Relay Minor Boys (2 x 100 yds, 2 x 220 yds)

1965 B Byrne, A Flood

T McGrath, M Whelan
C McCarthy, S Coleman
S O'Riordan, D Carbery

1966

/
% Athletics Ireland

Nenagh CBS, Tipperary

Thurles CBS, Tipperary

St Mary's College, Rathmines, Dublin

St Andrew's College, Booterstown, Dublin
Blackrock College, Dublin

Belvedere College, Dublin
Oatlands College, Dublin

Drimnagh Castle CBS, Dublin
St Declan's CBS, Cabra, Dublin

Coldiste Chriost Ri, Cork
Coldiste Chriost Ri, Cork

Crumlin CBS, Dublin
St Aidan's CBS, Whitehall, Dublin

De La Salle College, Waterford
Drogheda CBS, Louth

Terenure College, Dublin
Oatlands College, Dublin

Drimnagh Castle CBS, Dublin
St Laurence's

Synge Street

Oatlands College, Dublin

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

12.3
11.5

11.3
11.4

11.6
11.6

13.4
12.5

2.22.6
2.18.6

2.24.0
2.18.8

1.42
1.50

4.86
5.26

5.14
4.71

1.28.0

1.255

100m
100m

800m
800m



Intermediate Girls

100m Intermediate Girls

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Maria Dunne
Not contested
Valerie Shortland
Tailteann Games not held
Ruth Algar

Sheila Moriarty
Ruth Gibson

Ann Jeffords
Mary Fleming
Sharon Gordon
Michele Walsh
Patricia Amond
Lucy Phelan
Noelle Morrissey
Allison Calderwood
Olive Burke

Olive Burke
Justine Hughes
Paula Carthy
Yvonne Collins
Karen Mills
Karen Mills

Ciara White
Fiona Kelly

Fiona Kelly

Ann Marie Lynch
Amanda Clifford
Grainne Redmond
Fiona McNeill
Ciara Sheehy
Emily Maher
Ann Marie Lynch
Anna Boyle
Claire Bergin
Aoife McNeill
Claire Brady
Louise Kiernan
Gemma Hynes
Amy Foster
Niamh Whelan
Joan Healy
Steph Creanor
Joan Healy

Sarah Lavin
Marie Heelan
RoSednna McGuickian
Megan Marrs
Megan Marrs
Ciara Neville
Patience Jumbo Gula
Niamh Foley
Adeyemi Talabi
Yemi Talabi

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Crusaders AC
Presentation Convent, Bandon, Cork

Loreto College, Mullingar, Westmeath
Assumption SS, Walkinstown, Dublin
Loreto College, Letterkenny, Donegal
Regina Mundi College, Cork

St. Mary's HS, Midleton, Cork

Victoria College, Belfast

St Paul's SS, Greenbhills, Dublin
Presentation College, Carlow
Assumption SS, Walkinstown, Dublin

St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary
Grosvenor High School, Belfast

FCJ Laurel Hill, Limerick

FCJ Laurel Hill, Limerick

Scoil Mhuire, Trim, Meath

Coldiste Bride, Clondalkin, Dublin

St Leo's College, Carlow

Methodist College, Belfast

Methodist College, Belfast

Ursuline SS, Blackrock, Cork

St Nessan's NS, Limerick

St Nessan's NS, Limerick

St. Columba's College SS, Stranorlar, Donegal
Regina Mundi College, Cork

Dominican College, Griffith Avenue, Dublin
Our Lady's Grove SS, Goatstown, Dublin
St MacDara's CS, Templeogue, Dublin
St Brigid's College, Callan, Co Kilkenny
Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Our Lady of Lourdes SS, Ballymoney, Antrim
Muckross Park College, Dublin

Our Lady's Grove SS, Goatstown, Dublin
St Mary's College, Naas, Kildare

Loreto College, Swords, Dublin

St Enda's College, Galway

Glenlola Collegiate GS, Bangor, Down
Presentation SS, Waterford

Colaiste na Toirbhirte, Bandon, Cork
Loreto St Stephen's Green, Dublin
Colaiste na Toirbhirte, Bandon, Cork
Castletroy College, Limerick

John the Baptist CS, Hospital, Limerick
Ballymena Academy, Antrim

Strathearn GS, Belfast

Strathearn GS, Belfast

Castletroy College, Limerick

St Vincent's SS, Dundalk, Louth

SMI Newcastle West

Kings Hospital School, Dublin

Moyne CS, Longford

P&hleC@

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

11.6

13.0
12.9
131
125
12.3
12.0
11.7
11.8
121
12.4
12.3
12.5
12.2
12.2
12.4
12.6
12.4
12.0
12.1
12.2
12.1
12.5
11.9
12.4
12.3
12.1
12.4
12.6
12.0
12.1
11.8
12.2
12.2
11.9
12.4
12.4
12.48
12.45
11.8
11.9
12.42
12.94
12.31
11.71
11.4
12.09
12.07
12.18
12.35

0.7
23
14
1.6
-0.5
nwi

-0.7



200m Intermediate Girls

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Mary Fleming
Mary Fleming
Caroline O'Shea
Michele Walsh
Patricia Amond
Lucy Phelan

Mary Amond
Allison Calderwood
Eileen Curtin
Jacqui Stokes
Justine Hughes
Paula Carthy
Yvonne Collins
Yvonne Collins
Karen Mills

Ciara White

Fiona Kelly

Claire Ingerton
Nicola Moore
Karen Shinkins
Grainne Redmond
Grainne Redmond
Ciara Sheehy
Emily Maher
Louise Haugh
Sharon Kelly
Joanne Cuddihy
Mandy Crowe
Claire Brady
Gemma Hynes
Gemma Hynes
Amy Foster
Niamh Whelan
Niamh Whelan
Sarah Lavin

Sarah Lavin

Katie Kirk

Ciara Giles Doran
Roisin Harrison
RoSednna McGuckian
Sharlene Mawsdley
Ciara Neville
Lauren Roy
Rhasidat Adeleke
Alice Rogers

Katie Monteith
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

St Mary's HS, Midleton, Cork
Presentation College, Midleton, Cork
Presentation CC, Terenure, Dublin

St Paul's SS, Greenbhills, Dublin
Presentation College, Carlow
Assumption SS, Walkinstown, Dublin
Presentation College, Carlow

Grosvenor High School, Belfast

FCJ Bruff, Limerick

Newtown School, Waterford

Scoil Mhuire, Trim, Meath

Colaiste Bride Clondalkin

St Leo's College, Carlow

St Leo's College, Carlow

Methodist College, Belfast

Ursuline SS, Blackrock, Cork

St Nessan's NS, Limerick

Christ King SS, Cork

Presentation CC, Terenure, Dublin

Holy Family SS, Newbridge, Kildare
Dominican College, Griffith Avenue, Duiblin
Dominican College, Griffith Avenue, Duiblin
St MacDara's CS, Templeogue, Dublin

St Brigid's College, Callan, Co Kilkenny
Cambridge House School, Ballymena, Antrim
Mount Mercy College, Cork

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

St Ailbe's VS, Tipperary Town

St Mary's College, Naas, Kildare

St Enda's College, Galway

St Enda's College, Galway

Glenlola Collegiate GS, Bangor, Down
Presentation SS, Waterford

Presentation SS, Waterford

Castletroy College, Limerick

Castletroy College, Limerick

Sullivan Upper School, Holywood, Belfast
Mercy SS, Waterford

Villiers School, Limerick

Ballymena Academy, Antrim

St Mary's SS, Newport, Co Tipperary
Castletroy College, Limerick

Slemish Intergrated College, Ballymena, Antrim
Presentation CC, Terenure, Dublin
Ballymena Academy, Antrim

Sullivan Upper School, Holywood, Belfast

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

26.0
25.9
25.0
24.2
24.2
24.7
253
253
25.5
25.2
25.2
253
25.6
25.4
24.6
253
24.6
24.9
25.7
24.8
25.3
24.9
25.1
25.1
25.6
25.1
25.3
25.1
24.9
25.4
24.4
24.9
25.0

25.79
24.9
24.5

25.28

25.00

24.80

24.37
24.1

24.85

24.73

25.54

24.29

1.0
1.4

11
nwi

nwi



300m Intermediate Girls

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Louise Hutchinson
Annette Quaid
Annette Quaid
Fiona Norwood
Karen Woods
Martina McCarthy
Martina McCarthy
Dawn Kelly
Joanne Cuddihy
Elaine McCaffrey
Leigh Whiteside
Catriona Cuddihy
Rachel Manning
Katie Lydon
Harriet Cross
Sinéad Denny
Joanna Mills
Joanna Mills
Grainne Moynihan
Grainne Moynihan
Jade Leahy
RoSednna McGuckian
Aisling Forkan

Ellie O'Toole
Lauren Cadden
Ailbhe Doherty
Rachel McCann
Jenna Breen
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

400m Intermediate Girls

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

Carmel Higgins
Carmel Higgins
Varena Keane
Michelle Chambers
Caroline O'Shea
Helen Gourley
Lucy Harrington
Siobhan Kavanagh
Margaret Forde
Patricia Walsh
Maria O'Dea
Clodagh Williams
Valerie Burke
Joanne Fitzgerald
Joanne "Jo" Lattimer
Joanne Heffernan
Sandra Byrne
Arlene Smith

Lorna O'Neill

Discontinued

/
% Athletics Ireland

Methodist College, Belfast

Hazelwood College, Dromcollogher, Limerick
Hazelwood College, Dromcollogher, Limerick
Presentation SS, Kilkenny

Pembroke School, Dublin

Calasanctius College, Oranmore, Galway
Calasanctius College, Oranmore, Galway
St Aloysius SS, Cork

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Dominican College, Fortwilliam, Belfast
Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Strathearn GS, Belfast

St Enda's College, Galway

Bandon GS, Cork

Our Lady's Grove SS, Goatstown, Dublin
Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Ballyclare HS, Antrim

St Mary's SS, Macroom, Cork

St Mary's SS, Macroom, Cork

Muckross Park College, Dublin

Ballymena Academy, Antrim

Scoil Muire agus Padraig, Swinford, Mayo
Cross & Passion College, Kilcullen, Kildare
Ursuline College, Sligo

St Flannan's College, Ennis

Sullivan Upper School, Holywood, Belfast
Grosvenor High School, Belfast

Presentation CC, Terenure, Dublin
Presentation CC, Terenure, Dublin

St Louis SS, Monaghan

Richmond Lodge, Belfast

Presentation CC, Terenure, Dublin

Lismore Comprehensive, Craigavon, Armagh
Scoil Mhuire, Athy, Kildare

St Leo's College, Carlow

Mercy, Rathkeale, Limerick

Notre Dame School, Dublin

Crescent CC, Limerick

Sacred Heart of Mary, Ferrybank, Waterford
Taylor's Hill College, Galway

Our Lady of Mercy, Kells, Meath

Victoria College, Belfast

Colaiste Brid, Clondalkin

Our Lady of Mercy College, Beaumont, Dublin
Loreto College, Cavan

St Joseph's SS, Tulla, Clare

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

413
41.6
41.4
40.4
40.4
40.4
39.6
41.8
39.9
41.1
41.2
40.9
41.4
40.7
40.6
41.27
39.46
39.6
39.7
39.91
40.70
40.23
39.51
40.42
40.65
39.50
39.77
39.39

60.5
60.4
58.7
59.0
55.9
58.5
57.5
58.2
58.3
56.5
58.4
57.5
57.1
57.7
57.3
57.6
57.8
56.7
58.2



800m Intermediate Girls

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Elizabeth Mountain
Tailteann Games not held
Jean Appleby

L Quinn

Cushla Murphy
Beatrice Lambert
Gretta Hartnett
Margaret Moroney
Mary McKenna
Norann Flaherty
Mary Walsh

Linda Jenkinson
Linda Jenkinson
Margaret Curran
Noelle Harron
Audrey Garland
Geraldine Nolan
Geraldine Nolan
Catherine Cecil
Emer Molloy
Arlene Smith
Arlene Smith
Patricia Keating
Elizabeth Gallagher
Annette Quaid
Annette Quaid
Triona Whyte
Aoife Byrne

Roisin Quinn

Roisin Quinn
Emma Mcllroy
Krystal Palmer
Krystal Palmer
Elizabeth McWilliams
Laura Scriven
Laura Crowe

Mary O'Connor
Ciara Cronin
Rachel Shaw

Sasha Hooks

Katie Kirk

Amy O'Donoghue
Siofra Cléirigh Buttner
Alanna Lally
Alanna Lally

Carla Sweeney
Alex O'Neill

Davicia Patterson
Jo Keane

Lucy Holmes
Victoria Lightbody
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Mercy, Dungarvan, Waterford

Dominican College, Eccles St, Dublin
Stranorlar VS, Donegal

St Joseph's SS, Tulla, Clare

St Leo's College, Carlow

St Mary's HS, Midleton, Cork

St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary

St Louis SS, Monaghan

Moneenageisha CC, Galway

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Skerries VS, Dublin

Skerries VS, Dublin

St Mary's SS, Mallow, Cork

St Columba's College, Stranorlar, Donegal
St Mary's Holy Faith College, Glasnevin, Dublin
Presentation SS, Kilkenny

Presentation SS, Kilkenny

Enniskillen Collegiate GS, Fermanagh
Mercy SS, Ballymahon, Longford

Loreto College, Cavan

Loreto College, Cavan

St Malachy's HS, Castlewellan, Down
Coolmine CS, Dublin

Hazelwood College, Dromcollogher, Limerick
Hazelwood College, Dromcollogher, Limerick
Presentation SS, Listowel, Kerry

Our Lady's Grove SS, Goatstown, Dublin
St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford

Larne GS, Sntrim

Enniskillen HS, Fermanagh

Enniskillen HS, Fermanagh

Loreto College, Coleraine, Derry

St Leo's College, Carlow

Presentation SS, Tralee, Kerry

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford

Abbey CC, Waterford

Galway CC

Belfast Royal Academy

Sullivan Upper School, Holywood, Belfast
Villiers School, Limerick

Colaiste iosagain, Ath Cliath

Presentation College, Athenry
Presentation College, Athenry

St MacDara's CC, Templeogue, Dublin
Rice College, Ennis, Clare

Hunterhouse College, Belfast

St Flannan's College, Ennis, Clare

Ard Scoil na nDéise, Dungarvan, Waterford
Wallace HS, Lisburn, Antrim

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

2.29.4

2.19.6
2.19.5
2.20.5
2.14.2
2.17.5
2.17.8
2.12.7
2.17.0
2.16.1
2.14.7
2.16.2
2.15.7
2.15.6
2.15.9
2.14.6
2.16.0
2.14.6
2141
2.15.0
2.13.7
2.16.7
2.15.0
2154
2.14.2
2.18.4
2.15.5
2.14.6
2.16.0
2.15.0
2.18.3
2.14.9
2.16.1
2.18.6
2.12.5
2.18.5
2.12.9
2.17.01
2.14.26
2.14.2
2.12.6
2.07.78
2.13.9
2.13.07
2.11.94
2.15.54
2.16.07
2.15.26
2.14.99
2.12.81



1500m Intermediate Girls

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Cushla Murphy
Cushla Murphy
Fionnuala Morrish
Margaret Cadogan
Valerie O'Mahoney
Carol Meagan
Carol Meagan
Caroline Peppard
Patricia Barr
Valerie Vaughan
Teresa McKenna
Teresa McKenna
Brid Kilgallon
Geraldine Hendricken
Sinead Delahunty
Vanessa Molloy
Natalie Davey
Margaret Moloney
Maria McCambridge
Juliana Milne

Jill Hodgins

Maria Lynch

Maria Lynch

Carol O'Regan
Martina Hickey
Deirdre Byrne
Deirdre Byrne
Sharon Monaghan
Sharon Monaghan
Linda Byrne

Orla Nugent
Rose-Anne Galligan
Sara Treacy
Suzanne Huet
Eimear Black
Shannan Ryan
Mary Mulhare
Siofra Cléirigh Buttner
Ella Fennelly

Nadia Power
Nadia Power
Nadia Power

Laura Ward

Claire Rafter
Aimee Hyde
Maeve O'Neill

Ava O'Connor

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

St Joseph's SS, Tulla, Clare

St Joseph's SS, Tulla, Clare

Regina Mundi College, Cork

Mercy Heights SS, Skibbereen, Cork
South Presentation School, Cork

St Anne's SS, Milltown, Dublin

St Anne's SS, Milltown, Dublin

Mercy College, Coolock, Dublin
Thornhill College, Derry

SMGS Blarney, Cork

Beech Hill College, Monaghan

Beech Hill College, Monaghan

St Cuan's College, Castleblakeney, Galway
St Leo's College, Carlow

Presentation SS, Kilkenny

St Mary's SS, New Ross, Wexford

St Joseph's CC, Charlestown, Mayo
St Joseph's SS, Kilmallock, Limerick
Mount Anville SS, Goatstown, Dublin
Sacred Heart SS, Drogheda, Louth
Ursuline SS, Blackrock, Cork
Muckross Park College, Dublin
Muckross Park College, Dublin

Scoil Mhuire agus Ide, Newcastlewest, Limerick
Millstreet CS, Cork

St Mary's College, Arklow, Wicklow
St Mary's College, Arklow, Wicklow
St Joseph's SS, Athboy, Meath

St Joseph's SS, Athboy, Meath
Presentation CC, Terenure, Dublin

St Paul's SS, Greenbhills, Dublin
Newbridge College

King's Hospital School, Dublin

Loreto College, Foxrock, Dublin
Dominican College, Fortwilliam, Belfast
Colaiste Chiarain, Croom, Limerick
Presentation Portlaoise

Coldiste iosagdin, Ath Cliath

Mount Anville SS, Goatstown, Dublin
St MacDara's CS, Templeogue, Dublin
St MacDara's CS, Templeogue, Dublin
St MacDara's CS, Templeogue, Dublin
Presentation College, Carlow
Ursuline SS, Thurles, Tipperary

St Mary's SS, Newport, Tipperary
Maria Immaculata CC, Dunmanway, Cork
Scoil Chriost Ri, Portlaoise

p&hlecé

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

4.57.5
4.52.2
4.46.3
4.53.3
4.40.7
4.27.6
4.33.2
4.39.4
4.48.6
4.44.0
4.37.3
4.34.6
4.33.0
4.48.9
4.41.6
4.33.7
4.38.4
4.46.8
4.44.4
4.46.5
4.52.3
4.37.2
4.34.5
4.46.8
4.435
4473
4.52.9
4.30.6
4.42.8
4455
4.39.7
4.53.7
4.42.0
4.40.1

4.49.8
4.45.2
4.34.6
4.52.63
4.43.0
4.37.18
4.41.37
4.38.40
4.44.85
4.42.54
4.37.9
4.37.51



/
% Athletics Ireland

3000m Intermediate Girls

1980 Breda Ruane St Joseph's SS, Castlebar, Mayo 10.26.0
1981 Patricia Logan St Mary's SS, Corbally, Limerick 10.02.2
1982 Patricia Logan St Mary's SS, Corbally, Limerick 10.03.8
1983 Patricia Logan St Mary's SS, Corbally, Limerick 10.11.8
1984 Marina Daly Loreto College, Mullingar, Westmeath 10.07.3
1985 Sonia O'Sullivan Cobh VS, Cork 10.16.2
1986 Sonia O'Sullivan Cobh VS, Cork 10.02.7
1987 Linda Molloy St Mary's SS, New Ross, Wexford 10.12.6
1988 Jacqueline Rooney St Columba’s College, Stranolar, Donegal 10.22.8
1989 Audrey Power Cabinteely CS, Dublin 10.21.4
1990 Eva Flood Holy Faith/De La Salle College, Skerries 10.18.9
1991 Marie McMahon Colaiste Muire, Ennis, Clare 10.21.7
1992 Faye Boyle St Aidan's SS, Cork 10.28.9
1993 Orla O'Mahoney Colaiste Muire, Ennis, Clare 10.33.0
1994 Orla O'Mahoney Colaiste Muire, Ennis, Clare 10.27.9
1995 Ann-Marie Larkin Killina Presentation SS, Tullamore 10.13.7
1996 Paula Sheehan Scoil Mhuire gan Smal, Blarney, Cork 9.55.6
1997 Sara Jane Guiney Mount Gilbert CS, Belfast 10.29.0
1998 Mary Cullen Mercy College, Sligo 10.29.5
1999 Katie Lyons St Mary's SS, Macroom, Cork 10.43.4
2000 Niamh Ni Chuaig Coldiste Chroi Mhuire gan Smal, An Spideal, Galway 10.40.5
2001 Fionnuala Britton Dominican College, Wicklow Town 10.17.4
2002 Niamh Healy Loreto College, St Stephen's Green, Dublin 10.34.2
2003 Ciara Durkin Loreto SS, Balbriggan, Dublin
2004 Michelle Naughton Presentation Headford 10.39.9
2005 Patricia Barry Ursuline Thurles 10.11.3
2006 Charlotte Ffrench O'Carroll Loreto St Stephen's Green, Dublin 9.50.9
2007 Ciara Mageean Assumption Ballinahinch
2008 Tara Jameson Dominican College, Wicklow 10.15.08
2009 Emma Mitchell Banbridge High School, Down 10.42.0
2010 Rachel Clarke Rainey Endowed School, Magherafelt, Derry 10.45.4
2011 Clodagh O'Reilly Loreto College, Cavan 10.37.67
2012 Linda Conroy Mercy SS, Kilbeggan, Westmeath 10.34.0
2013 Isabel Carron Skerries CC, Dublin 10.35.25
2014 Isabel Carron Skerries CC, Dublin 10.13.69
2015 Abbie Taylor St Gerard's School, Bray, Wicklow 10.41.72
2016 Amy Rose Farrell Mount Anville SS, Goatstown, Dublin 10.06.11
2017 Abbie Taylor Wesley College, Dublin 10.09.71
2018 Niamh O'Mahoney Presentation SS, Tralee, Kerry 9.59.3
2019 Eimear Maher Mount Anville SS, Goatstown, Dublin 10.35.35
2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19
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80m Hurdles Intermediate Girls (76.2cm)

1973 Bernadette Murray
1974 Mary Appleby
1975 Roberta McFetridge
1976 Nora O'Grady
1977 Evelyn O'Brien
1978 Helen Gourley
1979 Noelle Morrissey
1980 Noelle Morrissey
1981 Shiela Quinn

1982 Olive Burke

1983 Olive Burke

1984 Brid Hallissey
1985 Brid Hallissey
1986 Susan Smith

1987 Susan Smith

1988 Susan Smith

1989 Jane Hale

1990 Elaine Murphy
1991 Patricia Naughton
1992 Vicky Jamison
1993 Cathy Morrison
1994 Julie Davis

1995 Grainne Redmond
1996 Julie Davis

1997 Derval O'Rourke
1998 Rebecca Mitchell
1999 Cathy Crawford
2000 Rebecca Mitchell
2001 Cathy Crawford
2002 Stacy Mullan
2003 Leona Byrne
2004 Kalyn Sheehan
2005 Mairead Murphy
2006 Samantha Miskelly
2007 Sandra Lawler
2008 Catherine McManus
2009 Laura Langton
2010 Ciara Giles Doran
2011 Lilly Ann O'Hora
2012 Katie McGowan
2013 Megan Marrs
2014 Molly Scott

2015 Molly Scott

2016 Miriam Daly

2017 Miriam Daly

2018 Holly Mulholland
2019 Niamh Mohan

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Loreto SS, Fermoy, Cork

Loreto College, Crumlin, Dublin

Cambridge House School, Ballymena, Antrim

St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary
Ardscoil Mhuire, Corbally, Limerick

Lismore Comprehesive, Craigavon, Armagh

St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary
St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary
St Mary's College, Arklow, Wicklow

FCJ Laurel Hill, Limerick

FCJ Laurel Hill, Limerick

Sacred Heart of Mary, Ferrybank, Waterford
Sacred Heart of Mary, Ferrybank, Waterford
Presentation SS, Waterford

Presentation SS, Waterford

Presentation SS, Waterford

Victoria College, Belfast

St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary
St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary
Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down

Dalriada College, Ballymoney, Derry

Belfast HS

Dominican College, Griffith Avenue, Dublin

Belfast HS

Christ King SS, Cork

Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down

Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down

Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down

Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down

Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down

St Leo's College, Carlow

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford

Mercy SS, Waterford

Bloomfield Collegiate School, Dublin

St Mary's College, Naas, Kildare

St Dominic's College, Cabra, Dublin

Presentation SS, Kilkenny

Mercy SS, Waterford

Crescent CC, Limerick

Abbey VS, Donegal

Strathearn GS, Belfast

Scoil Chonglais, Baltinglass, Wicklow

Scoil Chonglais, Baltinglass, Wicklow

Scoil Mhuire, Carrick-on-Suir, Tipperary

Scoil Mhuire, Carrick-on-Suir, Tipperary

Lismore Comprehensive, Craigavon, Armagh
Abbey VS, Donegal

p\thleb‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

17.2
12.4
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.8
11.6
11.4
11.8
11.7
11.3
11.6
NT
11.9
11.7
11.3
11.9
11.9
11.5
12.1
11.9
11.0
11.6
11.6
11.8
11.8
11.5
11.8
11.7
11.7
11.9
11.4
11.8
12.3

11.84
11.9
11.92
11.76
11.58
11.68
11.68
11.08
11.70
11.71
11.62
11.55

100mH



400m Hurdles Intermediate Girls

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

Nicola Dunlop
Nicola Dunlop
Brid Hallissey
Sinead Kenny
Joanne Fitzgerald
Margo Davis
Joanne Heffernan

300m Hurdles Intermediate Girls

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Olive Bowers
Elaine Murphy
Deborah Brady
Mandy Bloomer
Jennifer Walsh
Fiona Norwood
Fiona Norwood
Tamsin Stephens
Michelle Carey
Mary McLoone
Sara Kelly
Niamh Walsh
Cathy Crawford
Stacy McMullan
Niamh O'Reilly
Lynsey Porter
Mairead Murphy
Katie Hewitt
Claire Rockall
Rebecca Nolan
Megan Kiely
Megan Kiely
Ciara Giles Doran
Kelly McCrory
Kelly-Ann Doyle
Amaris Borel
Niamh Malone
Miriam Daly
Miriam Daly
Laura Gallagher
Emily Wall

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Belfast Royal Academy

Belfast Royal Academy

Sacred Heart of Mary, Ferrybank, Waterford
The Teresian School, Dublin

Our Lady of Mercy, Kells, Meath

Castlederg SS, Tyrone

Colaiste Bride, Clondalkin, Dublinb

St Anne's CC, Killaloe, Clare

St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary
Colaiste Choilm, Ballincollig, Cork
Mountmellick CS, Laois

Boherbue Comprehensive School, Cork
Presentation SS, Kilkenny

Presentation SS, Kilkenny

Regent House GS, Newtownards GS, Newtownards
St MacDara's CS, Templeogue, Dublin
Rosses CS, Dungloe, Donegal

Mercy SS, Waterford

St Mary's HS, Midleton, Cork

Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down
Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down
Loreto College, Foxrock, Dublin
Dominican College, Wicklow Town
Mercy SS, Waterford

Sullivan Upper School, Holywood, Belfast
Coldiste na Coiribe, Oranmore, Galway
Coldiste na Coiribe, Oranmore, Galway
St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford
Mercy SS, Waterford

Abbey VS, Donegal

Scoil Mhuire, Carrick-on-Suir, Tipperary
Avondale CC, Rathdrum, Wicklow

Our Lady's SS, Castleblayney, Monaghan
Scoil Mhuire, Carrick-on-Suir

Scoil Mhuire, Carrick-on-Suir

Alexandra College, Milltown, Dublin
Coldiste Choilm, Ballincollig, Cork

p&hlecé

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

65.6
64.8
66.2
63.1
62.3
64.8
63.2

46.4
44.6
44.5
44.3
454
44.9
43.8
453
443
45.1
45.6
46.1
45.1
45.1
45.0
45.2
43.8
46.6
46.05
45.41
443
42.9
42.97
46.1
44.35
43.87
43.43
44.23
43.96
44.42
44.73



3000m Walk Intermediate Girls

1993 Florence Lannigan
1994 Florence Lannigan
1995 Siobhan O'Malley
1996 Siobhan O'Malley
1997 Serena O'Keeffe
1998 Serena O'Keeffe
1999 Anne O'Malley
2000 Ciara McDermott
2001 Ann Loughnane
2002 Ann Loughnane
2003 Laura Reynolds
2004 Laura Reynolds
2005 Laura Reynolds
2006 Donna Carolan
2007 Fiona Dennehy
2008 Emma Prendiville
2009 Kate Veale

2010 Kate Veale

2011 Alicia Boylan
2012 Sinead Burke
2013 Sinead Burke
2014 Claire Kennedy
2015 Niamh O'Connor
2016 Orla O'Connor
2017 Sarah Glennon
2018 Emily MacHugh
2019 Emily MacHugh
2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

1500m Steeplechase Intermediate Girls

2014 Alison Armstrong

2015 Eimear Fitzpatrick

2016 Amy O'Brien

2017 Alannah Neff

2018 Roisin Treacy

2019 Aine Kirwan

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Thomastown VS, Kilkenny

Thomastown VS, Kilkenny

St Joseph's SS Convent of Mercy, Doon, Limerick
St Joseph's SS Convent of Mercy, Doon, Limerick
St Brigid's College, Callan, Co Kilkenny

St Brigid's College, Callan, Co Kilkenny

St Joseph's SS Convent of Mercy, Doon, Limerick
St. Mary's SS Convent Of Mercy, Ballina, Mayo
St Raphael's College, Loughrea, Galway

St Raphael's College, Loughrea, Galway

Marian CC, Mohill, Leitrim

Marian CC, Mohill, Leitrim

Marian CC, Mohill, Leitrim

Dominican College, Wicklow Town

Mercy SS, Waterford

Pobail Scoil Corca Dhuine, Dingle, Kerry

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
St Augustine's College, Dungarvan, Waterford
St Louis SS, Monaghan

Maynooth PPS, Kildare

Maynooth PPS, Kildare

St Wolstan's CS, Celbridge, Kildare

St Wolstan's CS, Celbridge, Kildare

Waterpark College, Waterford

St Finian's College, Mullingar, Westmeath

St Mary's College, Naas, Kildare

St Mary's College, Naas, Kildare

Coolmine College, Dublin

Our Lady's School, Terenure, Dublin
Dominican College, Wicklow Town
Carrigaline CS, Cork

St Gerard's School, Bray, Wicklow
Loreto SS, Kilkenny

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

10.26.2
10.08.6
9.55.6
10.11.7
15.15.5
14.42.7
16.01.5
15.53.8
15.30.5
14.22.1
15.25.0
15.02.6
14.07.0
15.16.1

15.21.33
13.39.4
13.16.6

15.05.74

15.23.05

14.36.05

15.11.11

15.20.55

14.34.68

14.31.17
14.42.0

14.54.28

5.18.86
5.12.42
5.16.96
5.08.51
5.04.4
5.22.76

2000 m
2000 m
2000 m
2000 m



High Jump Intermediate Girls

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Bernadette Murray
Audrey Long
Audrey Long
Fionnuala Kennedy
T Henderson
Brigid Corrigan
Jacqueline Robinson
Deborah Reid
Ursula Fay

Ursula Fay

Ursula Fay
Michelle Costigan
Theresa McDonald
Theresa McDonald
Catherine Ahearne
Elaine Ball

Elaine Ball

Olivia Scully

Edna Williams
Cathy Winter
Carrie Donnelly
Rachel McMillan
Deirdre Ryan
Deirdre Ryan
Rosemary Daniel
Helen Buckley
Eilish O'Callaghan
Orla Doyle

Leona Byrne
Claire McNamara
Jerry Reilly

Pamela Hughes
Grainne Moggan
Catriona Farrell
Catriona Farrell
Emily Rogers
Aisling Croke
Aisling Croke

Amy McTaggert
Shannon Dawkins
Ciara Deely
Sommer Lecky
Sommer Lecky
Caitlin Kennedy
Aoife O'Sullivan
Aoife O'Sullivan

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Loreto SS, Fermoy, Cork

Caritas College, Ballyfermot, Dublin
Caritas College, Ballyfermot, Dublin

Virgo Clemens, Coolock, Dublin

Victoria College, Belfast

Dominican College, Cabra, Dublin
Cambridge House School, Ballymena, Antrim
Victoria College, Belfast

St Dominic's GS, Belfast

St Dominic's GS, Belfast

St Dominic's GS, Belfast

Greendale Community School, Dublin
Baldoyle CS, iublin

Baldoyle CS, iublin

St Aloysius SS, Cork

Scoil Carmel, Limerick

Scoil Carmel, Limerick

Salesian SC, Limerick

Sacred Heart of Mary, Ferrybank, Waterford
Holy Faith SS, Clontarf, Dublin

St Louis Belfast

St Joseph's College, Borrisoleigh, Tipperary
Muckross Park College, Dublin

Muckross Park College, Dublin

Scoil Dara, Kilcock, Kildare

Manor House School, Raheny, Dublin

St Mary's SS, Mallow, Cork

Scoil Mhuire, Carrick-on-Suir, Tipperary

St Leo's College, Carlow

Presentation College, Athenry, Galway
Scoil Mhuire, Trim, Meath

King's Hospital School, Dublin

Sancta Maria College, Ballyroan, Dublin
Athenry VS, Galway

Athenry VS, Galway

Our Lady's College, Greenbhills, Drogheda, Louth
Crescent CC, Limerick

Crescent CC, Limerick

Ouyr Lady's College, Greenhills, Drogheda, Louth
St Mary's SS, New Ross, Wexford

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Strabane Academy, Tyrone

Strabane Academy, Tyrone

John the Baptist CS, Hospital, Limerick

St Mary's SS, Mallow, Cork

St Mary's SS, Mallow, Cork

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

1.59
1.62
1.68
1.68
1.60
1.70
1.68
1.68
1.81
1.75
1.78
1.65
1.70
1.69
1.68
1.66
1.76
1.65
1.67
1.63
1.60
1.61
1.68
1.68
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.63
1.58
1.71
1.60
1.71
1.65
1.63
1.66
1.66
1.74
1.70
1.64
1.68
1.67
1.73
1.79
1.71
1.73
1.75



Pole Vault Intermediate Girls

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Zoe Brown

Zoe Brown

Erin Kinnear
Cerrie McQuillan
Carol Loscher
Susan Lonergan
Kerry Harvey
Aisling Fennell
Lisa Houlihan
Lucy Dugan

Lisa Houlihan
Emma Kelso
Kayleigh Cronin
Emma Kelso
Megan O'Connor
Ellen Larkin
Ellie McCartney
Ellie McCartney
Emma Coffey
Anna Ryan

Orla Coffey

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Antrim GS

Antrim GS

Victoria College, Belfast
Greendale CS, Dublin

Pembroke School, Dublin

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan
Strathearn School, Belfast

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan
St Augustine's College, Dungarvan
Belfast Royal Academy

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan
Belfast Royal Academy

St Brigid's SS, Killarney, Kerry
Belfast Royal Academy

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan
Villiers School, Limerick

Belfast High School

Belfast High School

St Angela's College, Cork

Ursuline SS, Thurles, Tipperary

St Angela's College, Cork

p\thlet".‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

2.55
2.80
3.15
2.70
2.70
2.40
2.50
2.60

2.70
2.80
2.61
2.80
3.00
2.70
2.85
2.75
3.30
3.20
3.20
3.50



Long Jump Intermediate Girls

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Majorie Adams
Tailteann Games not held
E O'Driscoll
Michelle Walsh

C Luby

Kathleen Glavin
Valerie Campbell
Alison Burns
Evelyn O'Brien
Lucy Harrington
Barbara Johnson
Debbie McDowell
Jacqui Stokes

Lea Baird

Sinead McLoughlin
Ursula Fay

Evanna Morrissey
Evanna Morrissey
Candice Nolan
Candice Nolan
Mary Davitt

Claire Ingerton
Claire Ingerton
Karen Keeshaw
Grainne O'Mahony
Grainne O'Mahony
Grainne O'Mahony
Bronagh McCarthy
Claire Quigg
Ann-Marie Lynch
Aoife Hoey

Ciara Kearns

Aoife McNeill
Donna Hosford
Eleanor O'Gorman
Kaylyn Sheehan
Imelda Morrison
Hannah Lewis
Hannah Lewis
Joanna Mills
Joanna Mills

Sarah McCarthy
Sarah McCarthy
Annie Stafford
Annie Stafford
Aisling Forkan
Sommer Lecky
Kate O'Connor
Ruby Millet

Kate Hosey

Yemi Talabi

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Bertrand & Rutland High School, Dublin

Manor House School, Raheny, Dublin
St. Paul's SS, Greenbhills, Dublin
Tipperary Town

Midleton VS, Cork

Methodist College, Belfast
Richmond Lodge, Belfast

Ardscoil Mhuire, Corbally, Limerick
Scoil Mhuire, Athy, Kildare

Ursline SS, Blackrock, Cork
Ashleigh House School, Belfast
Newtown School, Waterford
Methodist College, Belfast

Loreto SS, Letterkenny, Donegal

St Dominic's GS, Belfast

St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary
St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary

Loreto SS, Balbriggan, Dublin

Loreto SS, Balbriggan, Dublin

Dominican College, Griffith Avenue, Dublin
Christ King SS, Cork

Christ King SS, Cork

Scoil Mhuire, Cork

St Joseph's Convent of Mercy, Ballaghaderreen
St Joseph's Convent of Mercy, Ballaghaderreen
St Joseph's Convent of Mercy, Ballaghaderreen

Coldiste an Chraoi Naofa, Carrignavar, Cork
Coleraine HS, Derry

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Scoil Mhuire, Portarlington, Laois

St Joseph's College, Lucan, Dublin

Our Lady's Grove SS, Goatstown, Dublin
St Vincent's SS, Cork

Presentation SS, Mitchelstown, Cork

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford
Coldiste Eoin, Youghal, Cork

Bloomfield Collegiate, Belfast
Bloomfield Collegiate, Belfast

Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Maryfield College, Drumcondra, Dublin
Maryfield College, Drumcondra, Dublin
Coldiste Bride SS, Enniscorthy, Wexford
Coldiste Bride SS, Enniscorthy, Wexford
Scoil Muire agus Padraig, Swinford, Mayo
Strabane Academy, Fermanagh

St Vincent's SS, Dundalk, Louth
Kilkenny College

St Attracta's CS, Tubbercurry, Sligo
Moyne CS, Longford

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

5.09
4.93
4.91
5.51
5.29
5.21
5.67
5.39
5.24
5.32
5.21
5.34
5.77
5.66
5.72
5.65
5.40
5.55
5.39
5.78
5.87
5.17
5.35
5.34
5.55
5.45
5.62
5.47
5.22
5.61
5.50
5.63
5.49
5.62
5.67
5.51

5.87
6.02
5.83
5.68
5.32
5.61
5.81
5.55
5.54
5.88
5.51
5.79



Triple Jump Intermediate Girls

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Michelle Arkins
Mary McLoone
Carol Loscher
Ciara Kearns
Rachel Reddy
Rachel Reddy
Brona Furlong
Christina Broderick
Sinead Donnelly
Lisa Kelly

Debbie Porteous
Caoimhe King
Saragh Buggy
Rachel Healy
Jessica Sheehan
Claire Dougherty
Hannah McAuley
Maria Carey
Sophie McCabe
Jana Joha

Sophie Meredith
Emily O'Mahoney
Aisling McHugh
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

St Joseph's CS, Athboy, Meath

Rosses VS, Diungloe, Donegal

Pembroke School, Dublin

St Joseph's College, Lucan, Dublin

Mount Anville SS, Goatstown, Dublin
Mount Anville SS, Goatstown, Dublin
Coldiste Bride, Enniscorthy, Wexford
Kinsale Grammer School, Cork

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford
Borrisokane CC, Tipperary

Victoria College, Belfast

Our Lady's Bower SS, Athlone, Westmeath
Castlecomer CS, Kilkenny

Alexandra College, Dublin

Kinsale CS, Cork

Lumen Christi, Derry

Ballyclare HS, Antrim

St Mary's SS, Newport, Co Tipperary
Meanscoil Gharmain, Enniscorthy, Wexford
Colaiste losagain, Portarlington, Offaly&
Scoil Mhuire agus ide, Newcastlewest, Limerick
St Augustine's College, Dungarvan

St Mary's College, Naas, Kildare

p\thlet".‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

11.12
11.13
11.19
11.04
10.97
10.87
10.93
10.36
10.74
10.78

11.05
11.09
11.28
11.37
11.01
11.02
11.65
11.28
10.37
11.11
11.17
11.16



Shot Put Intermediate Girls

4kg, 3kg from 2013

1973 Maria Dooley
1974 Maria Dooley
1975 Marita Walton
1976 Marita Walton
1977 Joan Dooley

1978 Mary Kavanagh
1979 Mary Kavanagh
1980 Mary Kavanagh
1981 Miriam Kirwan
1982 V Hannon

1983 Debbie Tobin
1984 Claire Kelly

1985 Ailish O'Brien
1986 Ailish O'Brien
1987 Mary Naughton
1988 Elaine Hayes

1989 Helen Delves
1990 Lorraine Cummiskey
1991 Donna Norris
1992 Edel Meagher
1993 Edel Meagher
1994 Caroline Godkin
1995 Julie McCorry
1996 Julie McCorry
1997 Eva Massey

1998 Laura Jane Carroll
1999 Fionnuala Lombard
2000 Aoife Hoey

2001 Sonya Kennedy
2002 Kathleen Fitzgerald
2003 Kathleen Fitzgerald
2004 Rhiannon McNally
2005 Laura Cogan

2006 Clare Fitzgerald
2007 Clare Fitzgerald
2008 Clare Fitzgerald
2009 Ailish Sheehan
2010 Niamh Murphy
2011 Laura McSweeney
2012 Kayleigh Cronin
2013 Michaela Walsh
2014 Michaela Walsh
2015 Michaela Walsh
2016 Ciara Sheehy
2017 Ciara Sheehy
2018 Ciara Sheehy
2019 Ciara Sheehy
2020

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

Presentation College, Limerick
Presentation College, Limerick

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Presentation College, Limerick

Our Lady of Mercy Drimnagh SS, Dublin
Our Lady of Mercy Drimnagh SS, Dublin
Our Lady of Mercy Drimnagh SS, Dublin
Sacred Heart of Mary, Ferrybank, Waterford
Jesus & Mary SS, Enniscrone, Sligo
Crescent CC, Limerick

Our Lady of Mercy HS, Strabane, Tyrone
Presentation Dungarvan

Presentation Dungarvan

St Mary's SS Convent of Mercy, Nenagh, Tipperary
Presentation Portlaoise

Assumption SS, Walkinstown, Dublin

St Louis SS, Monaghan

Regent House GS, Newtownards GS, Newtownards
Scoil Mhuire Gan Smal, Blarney

Scoil Mhuire Gan Smal, Blarney
Bridgestown VS, Wexford

Crumlin HS, Dublin

Crumlin HS, Dublin

Sullivan Upper School, Belfast

Mercy SS, Kilbeggan, Westmeath

Mount Mercy College, Cork

Scoil Mhuire, Portarlington, Laois

Abbey CC, Waterford

St Aloysius' College, Carrigtwohill, Cork
St Aloysius' College, Carrigtwohill, Cork
Craigavon Senior HS, Armagh

St Kevin's CC, Dunlavin, Wicklow
Presentation SS, Tralee, Kerry
Presentation SS, Tralee, Kerry
Presentation SS, Tralee, Kerry

Salesian SC, Pallaskenry, Limerick
Coldiste Choilm, Ballincollig, Cork
Colaiste na Toirbhirte, Bandon, Cork

St Brigid's SS, Killarney, Kerry

Scoil Muire agus Padraig, Swinford, Mayo
Scoil Muire agus Padraig, Swinford, Mayo
Scoil Muire agus Padraig, Swinford, Mayo
St Mary's SS, Charleville, Cork

St Mary's SS, Charleville, Cork

St Mary's SS, Charleville, Cork

St Mary's SS, Charleville, Cork

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O

8.71
10.33
11.13
13.39
10.89
10.52
10.52
11.36
10.24
11.48
12.04
11.40
11.12
11.26
10.16
10.66
11.04
10.42
11.08
10.32
11.04
11.00
11.10
11.20
11.83
10.43
11.56
11.04
10.20
10.97
11.58
10.34
11.82
11.34

12.26
10.89
11.30
11.64
11.44
12.18
15.06
16.38
12.65
14.75
14.70
15.54



Discus Intermediate Girls

1kg

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Mary Ryan

Mary Cassidy
Marita Walton
Patricia Walsh
Joan Dooley

Ann Casey

Mary Kavanagh
Mary Kavanagh
Miriam Kirwan
Breda Wall

Anita Kane

Elaine Boland
Ailish O'Brien
Ailish O'Brien

Lia Keane

Fiona Lynch

Olivia Flannery
Martha Halpin
Roisin Morrin
Deirdre O'Connor
Edel Meagher
Caroline Johnston
Clara Thompson
Louise Healy
Emma Daniel
Diane Cashman
Fionnuala Lombard
Rachel Akers
Rachel Akers

Karen Healy

Sonia Kennedy
Leanne Hynes
Rachel McGuire
Clare Fitzgerald
Clare Fitzgerald
Clare Fitzgerald
Zoe Scanlon
Sophie Parkinson-Brown
Sophie Parkinson-Brown
Kayleigh Cronin
Kayleigh Cronin
Aoife Doyle

Niamh Fogarty
Zoe Mohan
Marguerite Furlong
Megan Lenihan
Casey Mulvey
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19
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St Anne's SS, Tipperary Town

Colaiste Muire, Ennis, Clare

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Sacred Heart of Mary, Ferrybank, Waterford
Presentation SS, Limerick

Mercy College, Sligo

OLM Drimnagh SS, Mourne Road, Dublin
OLM Drimnagh SS, Mourne Road, Dublin
Sacred Heart of Msry, Ferrybank, Waterford
Athy VS, Kildare

Bangor Grammar School, Down

Salesian SC, Limerick

Presentation College, Dungarvan
Presentation College, Dungarvan

Glenlola Collegiate School, Bangor, Down
Presentation College, Dungarvan

St. Louis SS, Monaghan

St Mary's SS, New Ross, Wexford
Presentation SS, Portlaoise

Scariff CC, Clare

Scoil Mhuire Gan Smal, Blarney, Cork
Wesley College, Dublin

Presentation SS, Wexford Town

St Joseph's SS, Athboy, Meath

Scoil Dara, Kilcock, Kildare

St Aloysius' College, Carrigtwohill, Cork
Mount Mercy College, Cork

Scariff CC, Clare

Scariff CC. Clare

St Joseph's SS, Athboy, Meath

Abbey CC, Waterford

Scoil Dara, Kilcock, Kildare

St Joseph of Cluny SS, Killiney, Dublin
Presentation SS, Tralee, Kerry
Presentation SS, Tralee, Kerry
Presentation SS, Tralee, Kerry

Ard Scoil na nDéise, Dungarvan, Waterford
Kilkenny College

Kilkenny College

St Brigid's SS, Killarney, Kerry

St Brigid's SS, Killarney, Kerry

Intermediate School, Killorglin, Kerry

St Joseph's SS, Rochfortbridge, Westmeath
Sacred Heart SS, Drogheda, Louth

St Mary's SS, New Ross, Wexford
Hazelwood College, Dromcollogher, Limerick
St Clare's NS, Ballyjamesduff, Cavan
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29.62
32.07
37.14
39.32
39.58
31.94
35.16
37.40
32.33
34.44
39.80
38.64
38.76
42.30
34.82
36.22
38.14
33.44
33.62
32.12
35.48
39.22
32.54
38.32
36.26
35.12
32.66
36.06
34.48
30.86
34.97
30.02
32.25
34.81
36.46
38.91
36.46
33.96
40.28
41.82
40.06
33.50
39.08
34.09
36.07
36.10
37.10



Javelin Intermediate Girls

600g, new model from 1985, 500g from 2014

1973 Margaret Crosse
1974 Elizabeth Hurley
1975 Elizabeth Hurley
1976 Sheena McGrade
1977 Mary Corbett
1978 Mary Corbett
1979 Marina Corcoran
1980 Brenda Walsh
1981 Brenda Walsh
1982 Jacqueline Murray
1983 Anita Kane

1984 Alison Moffitt
1985 Alison Moffitt
1986 Alison Moffitt
1987 Mary T Real
1988 Katrina Campbell
1989 Ann Marie Flannery
1990 Lizzy Clooney
1991 Olivia Flannery
1992 Linda Donegan
1993 Donna Patterson
1994 Carolyn Godkin
1995 Angela Platt
1996 Jackie Ryan

1997 Jenifer O'Sullivan
1998 Jane McCandless
1999 Lisa Fryer

2000 Lisa Fryer

2001 Sarah Grehan
2002 Laura Kerr

2003 Catherine Grant
2004 Caroline Oakes
2005 Georgina Brown
2006 Clare Fitzgerald
2007 Grace O'Sullivan
2008 Clare Fitzgerald
2009 Ailish Sheehan
2010 Jenny Murphy
2011 Jacqueline Burns
2012 Jacqueline Burns
2013 Jacqueline Burns
2014 Orlaith O'Brien
2015 Orlaith O'Brien
2016 Kate O'Connor
2017 Kate O'Connor
2018 Aoibhinn McMahon
2019 Aoibhinn McMahon

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

/
% Athletics Ireland

St Joseph's SS Convent of Mercy, Doon, Limerick
St Mary's College, Arklow, Wicklow
St Mary's College, Arklow, Wicklow
Dun Lughaidh. Dundalk, Louth

Scoil Carmel, Limerick

Scoil Carmel, Limerick

Mercy College, Galway

FCJ Laurel Hill, Limerick

FCJ Laurel Hill, Limerick

St Michael's GS, Lurgan, Armagh
Glenlola Collegiate GS, Bangor, Down
Glenlola Collegiate GS, Bangor, Down
Glenlola Collegiate GS, Bangor, Down
Glenlola Collegiate GS, Bangor, Down
SalesianSC, Pallaskerry,

St MacNissi's College (Garron Tower), Carnlough
St. Louis SS, Monaghan

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford

St Louis SS, Monaghan

St Leo's College, Carlow

Wellington College, Belfast
Bridgetown Vocational School, Wexford
Dalriada College, Ballymoney, Antrim
Presentation SS, Milltown, Kerry
Sacred Heart SS, Drogheda, Louth
Coleraine High School, Derry
Downpatrick Academy, Down
Downpatrick Academy, Down

St Mary's SS, Edenderry, Offaly

FCJ Laurel Hill, Limerick

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford
Regent House GS, Newtownards, Down
Thornhill College, Derry

Presentation SS, Tralee, Kerry

Sacred Heart SS, Drogheda, Louth
Presentation SS, Tralee, Kerry
Salesian CS, Pallaskerry, Limerick

St Mary's SS, Mallow, Cork
Cookstown HS, Tyrone

Cookstown HS, Tyrone

Cookstown HS, Tyrone

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford

St Vincent's SS, Dundalk, Louth

St Vincent's SS, Dundalk, Louth

St Vincent's SS, Dundalk, Louth

St Vincent's SS, Dundalk, Louth
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28.45
35.14
34.44
37.18
33.76
35.58
37.65
34.96
41.44
40.86
37.66
35.60
40.46
42.16
34.98
28.88
38.78
34.26
31.44
35.56
32.38
34.14
32.88
34.68
32.82
32.09
35.87
37.18
35.56
35.17
35.38
33.30
34.06
35.33

36.18
35.66
31.68
34.73
33.14
36.84
43.12
45.67
40.62
47.63
43.13
43.84



Hammer Intermediate Girls

4kg, 3kg from 2013

1998 Johanna Doyle
1999 Rachel Akers
2000 Rachel Akers
2001 Rachel Akers
2002 Karen Healy
2003 Karen Healy
2004 Ann Marie Cronin
2005 Katie O'Shea
2006 Aoife Hickey
2007 Aoife Hickey
2008 Gabby McNally
2009 Charlotte O'Farrell
2010 Mairead O'Neill
2011 Alice Akers

2012 Alice Akers

2013 Alice Akers

2014 Michaela Walsh
2015 Michaela Walsh
2016 Jade Williams
2017 Jade Williams
2018 Ciara Sheehy
2019 Ciara Sheehy
2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19
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Loreto College, Dalkey, Dublin

Scariff CC, Clare

Scariff CC, Clare

Scariff CC, Clare

St Joseph's SS, Athboy, Meath

St Joseph's SS, Athboy, Meath

Coldiste Choilm, Ballincollig, Cork
Presentation SS, Milltown, Kerry

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Craigavon Senior HS, Armagh

Our Lady of Lourdes, Rosbercon, Wexford
Coldiste Treasa, Bluepool, Cork

Scariff CC, Clare

Scariff CC, Clare

Scariff CC, Clare

Scoil Muire agus Padraig, Swinford, Mayo
Scoil Muire agus Padraig, Swinford, Mayo
Bailieborough CS, Cavan

Bailieborough CS, Cavan

St Marys SS, Charleville, Cork

St Marys SS, Charleville, Cork
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44.21
40.22
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41.59
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59.92
60.66
57.39
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49.83
57.66
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4x100m Relay Intermediate Girls

1974 Leinster 49.7
1975 Leinster 49.7
1976 Leinster 49.6
1977 Leinster 48.8
1978 Leinster 49.2
1979 Leinster 49.9
1980 Leinster 49.0
1981 Leinster 48.8
1982 Munster 49.7
1983 Munster 48.1
1984 Munster 48.1
1985 Leinster 49.3
1986 Leinster 49.1
1987 Leinster 49.4
1988 Ulster 48.5
1989 Munster 49.8
1990 Munster 48.5
1991 Munster 48.5
1992 Ulster 48.9
1993 Leinster 48.8
1994 Leinster 48.0
1995 Leinster 48.5
1996 Leinster 48.4
1997 Leinster 49.2
1998 Ulster 48.9
1999 Ulster 48.7
2000 Leinster 48.4
2001 Ulster 49.1
2002 Ulster 49.2
2003 Connacht 48.9
2004 Munster 49.4
2005 Ulster 48.7
2006 Ulster 49.7
2007

2008 Munster 48.81
2009 Munster 47.7
2010 Leinster 48.0
2011 Leinster 47.56
2012 Leinster 48.1
2013 Ulster 47.81
2014 Leinster 47.16
2015 Leinster 47.07
2016 Ulster 48.18
2017 Leinster 46.83
2018 Ulster 48.36
2019 Ulster 47.80

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

p\thlet/‘.‘

ochog,
2
Dosed

O



4x300m Relay Intermediate Girls

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Not Held
Leinster
Leinster
Leinster
Leinster
Leinster
Munster
Leinster
Not Held
Ulster
Ulster
Leinster
Munster
Munster
Leinster

Ulster
Ulster
Munster
Munster
Connacht
Ulster
Connacht
Leinster
Leinster
Munster
Leinster
Ulster
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

3.59.0
3.59.0
3.59.4

2.50.0
2.48.6
2.50.6
2.49.1
2455
2.46.4
2.50.7

2.50.8
2.53.7
2.50.1
2.48.1
2.47.9
2.47.7

2.46.95
2.44.2
2435
2.42.39
2.49.4
2.44.76
2.43.20
2.46.15
2.47.00
2.42.73
2.48.6
2.47.61
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Millenium Relays

Medley Relay Minor Girls

2000 Ulster 5.29.9

Medley Relay Junior Girls

2000 Ulster 5.19.4

Medley Relay Intermediate Girls

2000 Munster

Medley Relay Senior Girls

2000 Leinster 4.22.5
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Overall Interprovincial Winners - Girls

1974 Munster 64
1975 Leinster 65
1976 Leinster 57
1977

1978 Leinster 94
1979

1980 Leinster 56
1981 Munster 58
1982 Munster 67
1983 Munster 60
1984

1985 Leinster 64
1986 Ulster 72
1987 Ulster 58
1988 Ulster 59
1989 Munster 76
1990 Munster 87
1991 Munster 57
1992 Munster 129
1993 Munster 129
1994 Leinster 151
1995 Leinster 139.5
1996 Munster 125
1997 Leinster 219
1998 Leinster 193
1999 Leinster 147.25
2000 Leinster 160
2001 Leinster 139
2002 Leinster 151
2003 Leinster 147
2004 Munster 139
2005 Munster 150
2006

2007

2008

2009 Munster 147.5
2010 Munster 147.5
2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019 Leinster 95.5

2020 Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19
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Other Age Groups

100 yards Women Open
1967 Olive Lambe
100 yards Women Open

1967 P Mullen

100m Senior Girls

1967 Kathleen Leane

1968 Valerie Shortland

1969 Valerie Shortland

1970 Tailteann Games not held
1971 Patricia Moran

1972 Patricia Moran

880 yards Senior Girls

1968 M Kennedy

1 Mile Senior Girls

1969 Deirdre Foreman

1970 Tailteann Games not held
1971 C Murphy

1972 Jean Appleby

Shot Put Senior Girls

1969 Maria Dunne

1970 Tailteann Games not held
1971 Marie Flynn

1972 Dolores Duggan
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Clonliffe Harriers

Crusaders AC

Ursuline SS, Thurles
Presentation College, Bandon, Cork
Presentation College, Bandon, Cork

George's Hill, Dublin
Dublin University

Holy Faith, Dominick Street, Dublin

Maryfield College, Griffith Avenue, Dublin

St Patrick's Comprehensive, Shannon, Clare
Dominican College, Eccles Street, Dublin

Crusaders AC

Coldiste Mhuire, Ennis
Mercy Convent, Claremorris, Clare
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13.6

5.16.6

12.6
11.5
11.5

13.0
12.5

2.22.7

5.23.0

5.144
4.54.0

10.09

8.81
9.28

100 yds
100 yds
100 yds

1500m
1500m



100m Junior Girls

1967 G or J Perrott

1968 Valerie Shortland

1969 Aideen Morrisson

1970 Tailteann Games not held
1971 Sheila Moriarty

1972 N Rafter

800m Junior Girls

1968 Elizabeth Mountain

1969 Jean Appleby

1970 Tailteann Games not held
1971 M Moloney

1972 Carmel Higgins

High Jump Junior Girls

1971 Yvonne O'Brien
1972 Joan Gibney

100m Minor Girls

1968 A Stephens

1969 P McSweeney

1970 Tailteann Games not held
1971 Ruth Gibson

1972 S McGarry

Willwood Junior Tailteann Games

Willwood Trophy - Tailteann Athlete of the Year

1963 Phil Hannigan

1964 Frank Murphy

1965 lan Vard

1966 Robert Buckley

1967

1968

1969 Garry Couglan

1970 Tailteann Games not held
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Wesley College, Dublin
Presentation College, Bandon, Cork
Our Lady's Clonskeagh, Dublin

Assumption SS, Walkinstown, Dublin
Mercy SS, Goldenbridge, Dublin

Mercy, Dungannon, Tyrone
Dominican College, Eccles Street, Dublin

Sion Hill Dominican College, Blackrock

St Angela's Ursuline SS, Waterford
OLM Mount St Michael SS,, Claremorris, Mayo

Sion Hill College, Blackrock, Dublin
St Angela's College, Cork

Kilkenny VS
Loreto College, Foxrock, College

Oatlands College, Dublin
O'Connells Schools
Wesley College, Dublin
Grange AC, Fermoy

North Monastery CBS, Cork
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NT
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2.30.7
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2.22.8
2.20.0

1.45
1.42
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12.0

13.4
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Tailteann Irish Schools Interprovincial Athletics Awards

Fr. Lonergan Trophy - Best Boy and Girl in the Championship

Boys

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

David McLoughlin
Richard Fallon
Declan Hegerty
Declan Hegerty
Ray McComb

Paul Quirke

Philip Beattie
Frank O'Brien
Matt O'Flaherty
Owen McDermott
Richard Ryan
Davy Wilson

Neil Sweeney

Pat Healy

Brian Fraser
Carlton Haddock
Adrian Hampson
John McAdorey
Neil Young

Neil Young

Derek Hayes

John Leahy

Ben Houghton
Anthony Quinn
Mark Smith

Liam Reale
William Harty
Eoin Leen

Eoin Weigel
Stephen Thompson
Stephen Aitken
Brendan O'Neill
Michael O'Connor
Jason Harvey

Paul Whelan
Shane Fitzsimons
Patrick O'Connor
Karl Griffin

Adam King

Alice Akers

Sedn Lawlor

Ryan Carthy Walsh
Gearoid McMahon
Oisin Lane

Oisin Lane

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

Stella Murphy
Mary Fleming
Audrey Long
Michele Walsh
Patricia Amond
Lucy Phelen
Noelle Morrissey
Alison Calderwood
Olive Burke
Olive Burke

Brid Hallissey
Brigid Kilgannon
Ailish O'Brien
Yvonne Collins
Joanne Heffernan
Ann Marie Flannery
Arlene Smith
Claire Ingerton
Mandy Bloomer
Annette Quaid
Annette Quaid
Fiona Norwood
Paula Sheahan
Emily Maher
Serena O'Keeffe
Zoe Brown
Joanne Cuddihy
Rachel Akers
Claire Brady
Karen Healy
Gemma Hynes
Mairead Murphy
Charlott Ffrench-O'Carroll
Clare Fitzgerald
Clare Fitzgerald
Kate Veale

Kate Veale

Alice Akers

Alice Akers

Alice Akers
Michaela Walsh
Michaela Walsh
Sommer Lecky

Ciara Sheehy
Ciara Sheehy
Ciara Sheehy
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Michael Farnham Memorial Trophy - Best Boy or Girl in the Long Jump

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Carston Porteous
Evelyn O'Brien
Lucy Harrington
Stephen Maguire
Mike Tan

Jacqui Stokes

Lea Baird

Sinead McLoughlin
Garret Wall

Paul Osabase
Brian Hanash
Candice Nolan
Jonathan Kron
Jonathan Kron
Claire Ingerton
Alan McLoughlin
Ciaran McDonagh
Grainne O'Mahony
Grainne O'Mahony
Grainne O'Mahony
Bronagh McCarthy
Martin O'Reilly
Ann-Marie Lynch
Aoife Hoey

Ciara Kearns

Aoife McNeill
Donna Hosford
Eleanor O'Gorman
Stephen Knox
Imelda Morrison
Nathan Reid
Hannah Lewis
Joanna Mills
Joanna Mills

Sarah McCarthy
Sarah McCarthy
Annie Stafford
Annie Stafford
Aisling Forkan
Daniel Ryan
Joseph Miniter
Ruby Millet

Daniel Hurley
Yemi Talabi
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

Campbell College, Belfast

St Mary's Limerick

Scoil Mhuire, Athy, Kildare

St Colman's HS, Strabane, Tyrone
Royal Belfast Academical Institution
Newtown School Waterford
Methodist College, Belfast

Loreto Letterkenny

Clonkeen College, Blackrock, Dublin
St Andrew's College, Booterstown, Dublin
Deramore HS Belfast

Loreto Balbriggan

Wesley College, Dublin

Wesley College, Dublin

Christ King SS, Cork

Westport CBS

Athboy VS

Mercy Ballaghadereen

Mercy Ballaghadereen

Mercy Ballaghadereen

Coldiste an Chraoi Naofa, Carrignavar, Cork
Virginia VS, Cavan

Loreto SS, Kilkenny

Presentation Portarlington

St Joseph's, Lucan

Our Lady's Grove SS, Goatstown, Dublin
St Vincent's Cork

Presentation Mitchelstown
Cookstown HS, Tyrone

Coldiste Eoin Youghal, Cork

Belfast Royal Academy

Bloomfield Collegiate, Belfast
Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Ballyclare HS, Antrim

Maryfield College

Maryfield College

Scoil Brid Enniscorthy

Scoil Brid Enniscorthy

SM&P Swinford

Thurles CBS, Tipperary

CBS Ennistymon, Clare

Kilkenny College

Presentation Brothers College, Cork
Moyne CS, Longford
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Harold Osborne Memorial Trophy - Best Boy or Girl in the High Jump

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Raymond McLoughlin
Fionnuala Kennedy
Gerry Ryan
Richard Garvey
Eugene McKenna
Ken Hassett
Ursula Fay

Barry Walsh
Ursula Fay

Philip Denver
Donal Smith

Donal O'Neill
Catherine Ahearne
Elaine Ball

Elaine Ball

Olivia Scully

Edna Williams
Brendan O'Donoghue
Trevor McGlynn
John Fitzpatrick
Deirdre Ryan
Michael Ruby
Barry O'Brien
Adrian O'Dwyer
Adrian O'Dwyer
Shane Cullinane
Leona Byrne
Claire McNamara
David Shields
Pamela Hughes
Grainne Moggan
Catriona Farrell
Catriona Farrell
Emily Rogers
Aisling Croke
Aisling Croke
David Cussen
Shannon Dawkins
Keith Marks

Ryan Carthy Walsh
Sommer Lecky
Ben Donovan
Aoife O'Sullivan
Aoife O'Sullivan
Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

St Mary's College, Boyle, Roscommon
Virgo Clements Coolock
Castleknock College, Dublin
Gormanston College, Meath

St Mary's CBS, Enniscorthy, Wexford
Douglas CS

St Dominics Belfast

St Munchin's College, Limerick

St Dominics Belfast

Patrician SS, Newbridge, Kildare
St Mel's College, Longford

St Colman's College Gs, Newry, Armagh
St Aloysius SS, Cork

Scoil Carmel Limerick

Scoil Carmel Limerick

Salesian SC, Limerick

Sacred Heart of Mary, Ferrybank, Waterford
St Kevins CBS, Dublin

St Jospeh's, Plumbridge

St Mel's, Longford

Muckross Park College, Dublin
Patrician Academy, Mallow
Midleton

CBS Kilkenny

St Kieran's College, Kilkenny
Nenagh CBS, Tipperary

St Leo's College, Carlow
Presentation Athenry

St Jospeh's, Newry

King's Hospital School, Dublin
Santa Maria Ballyroan

Athenry VS

Athenry VS

Greenhills Drogheda

Crescent CC, Limerick

Crescent CC, Limerick

Colaiste an Spioraid Naoimh Cork
St Mary's, New Ross

Ashbourne CS, Meath

Good Counsel College, New Ross
Strabane Academy

Midleton College

St Mary's, Mallow

St Mary's, Mallow
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Jack Sweeney Memorial Trophy - Best Boy or Girl in the 1500m

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Maria Lynch
Gareth Turnbull
Enda Johnson
Martina Hickey
Conor Sweeney
Deirdre Byrne
Sharon Monaghan
Richard Corcoran
Des Earls

Orla Nugent
Rose-Anne Galligan
Ryan Faulkner
Suzanne Huet
Shane Quinn
Ryan Monaghan
Shane Fitzsimons
Ruairi Finnegan
Shane Fitzsimons
Conal Kirk

Pierce Murchan
Lucan O Horgain
Bobby Crowley
Claire Rafter
Aimee Hyde
Maeve O'Neill
Ava O'Connor

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

Muckross Park College, Dublin

St Malachy's College, Belfast

St Macartan's College, Monaghan
Millstreet CS

St Malachy's College, Belfast

St Marys Arklow

St Joseph's, Athboy

St Pauls Raheny

De la Salle Wicklow

St Paul's SS, Greenbhills, Dublin
Newbridge College

St Malachy's, Belfast

Loreto Foxrock

De La Salle, Waterford

Grange PPS

St Jospeh's, Rochfordbridge

St Eunan's College, Letterkenny, Donegal
St Jospeh's, Rochfordbridge
Sullivan Upper

St Declan's CBS, Cabra

Colaiste Chriost Ri, Cork
Knockbeg College, Laois

Ursuline Thurles

St Mary's SS, Newport, Co Tipperary
MICC Dunmanaway

Scoil Chriost Ri, Portlaoise
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Roisin O'Callaghan Memorial Trophy - Best Boy or Girl in the 3000m Race Walk

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Serena O'Keeffe
Anne O'Malley
Ciara McDermott
Ann Loughnane
Ann Loughnane
Joseph Durkan
Laura Reynolds
Laura Reynolds
Donna Carolan
Fiona Dennehy
Emma Prendiville
Kate Veale

Kate Veale

Alicia Boylan
Sinead Burke
Sinead Burke
Claire Kennedy
Niamh O'Connor
Gearoid McMahon
Oisin Lane

Oisin Lane
Matthew Glennon

Tailteann Games cancelled due to Covid-19

St Brigid's College, Callan, Co Kilkenny
Mercy Doon

Mercy Ballina

St Raphael's College, Loughrea, Galway
St Raphael's College, Loughrea, Galway
St Muredach's College, Ballina

Marian Mohill

Marian Mohill

Dominican College, Wicklow

Mercy SS, Waterford

Pobail Scoil Corca Dhuine

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan

St Augustine's College, Dungarvan

St Louis SS, Monaghan

Maynooth PPS

Maynooth PPS

St Wolstans CS

St Wolstans CS

St Caimin's CS, Shannon, Clare

Mercy SS, Ballymahon, Longford
Mercy SS, Ballymahon, Longford

St Finian’s College, Mullingar, Westmeath
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